In accordance with Rule

18.7 of the Insolvency L I Q03 ﬁ
{England & Wa_:les) Rules Com anies House
aMbandsectons 2. Notice of progress report in voluntary winding u P

Insclvency Act 1986.
*ABKTO0GS*
A35 08/12/2017 #194
COMPANIES HOUSE
1 Company Details
Company number 9469763
Company full name Central ZZ792 Limited
2 Liquidator's name
Full name Malcolm Cohen
3 Liquidator's address
Full address BDOLLP
55 Baker Street
London
WIU 7EU
4 Liquidator's name
Full name Shane Crooks
5 Liquidator's addrass
Full address BDOLLP
55 Baker Strest
London
W1U 7EU
L Period of progress report
From date 0571372016
To date 04 /1072017
7 Progress report
| attach a copy of the progress report
8 Sign and date
Liquidator's signature % &/

Date

4 December 2017




LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information important information

You do not have 1o give any contact infomation, but if you do it will help All information on this form will appear on the public recerd
Companies House if there is a query on the form. The contact information you
give will be visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name Jamie Brown Where fo send
Companyname  BDO LLP You may return this form to any Companies House address, however for
Address 55 Baker Strest expediency you are advised to return it to:
London
W1U 7EU The Registrar of Companies
Companies House
Telephone 020 7893 3248 Crown Way
Cardiff
CF143UzZ
Checklist Further information
Companies House may return forms completed incorrectly or with For further information, please refer to the guidance at
information missing. www.gov.ukicompanieshouse or email enguiries@cempaniashouse.gov.uk.

Make sure you have remembered the following:

I3 The company name and number maich the information held on the public
Register.

[ Yeu have attached the required documents.

0O The form has been signed.



Tel: +44 (0)20 7486 5888 Business

Fax: +44 {0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring
' B D 0 DX 9025 West End W1 55 Baker Street
www,bdo.co.uk London W1l 7EU
TR IR IR
TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS
Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct dial; 0207 893 3248
Email: jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
“em——
Dear Sirs

Centrat A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies (together “the Companies”)
- All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

| set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 1044 of the Insolvency Act
1986 (“the Act™) and Rule 18.4 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 (“the Rules”).

1. Professional information regarding the Jaint Liquidators

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen {officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110} of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liquidator or by both of them.

i, The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
annual report for all of the Companies, which includes a consclidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators consider that reporting on a consolidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liquidation estates.

2.1.  Background

Prior to their liquidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commercial and industrial businesses. [t appears that each entity had a single or small number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been availabie if all employees had been employed through
a single entity.

Atthough the Companies each had separate directors and sharehotders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis.

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies’ accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited ("AC5"), and they also shared a
common registered office.

BDO LLp, & UK limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales uader number 0C305127, s a fber of BDO international Limited, a UK company
timited by guarantee, and forms part of the international BDO network of independent member firms. A list of members’ names i open to inspection at our
registerad office, 55 Baker Street, London W1l 7EU. BDO LLP {5 authorised and regulsted by the Financial Conduct Authority to conduct investment business



IBDO

! am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centratised
Collections Limited ("CCL"}, which cantrolled the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooled bank account, which effectively operated as a client account. To date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position.

Two months befare the commencement of the liguidations, Ms Alona Varon (a resident of the
Philippines) was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of all of the
Companies. The Joint Liquidators are advised that Ms Varan was appointed in order to facititate
the liquidation process. Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into {liquidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence allowances effective from 6 Aprit 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into tiquidation, all of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial Habilities due to
HMRC. HMRC was f{and remains) the largest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2,2.  Events leading up to the liguidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (“DRP™) was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insolvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants o prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors mestings pursuant to Section 98 of
the Insolvency Act 1986. Ms Varon nominated Paul Appleton of DRP to act as the preposed
tiquidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies (convened on a
consolidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resolved to place the Companies
into tiquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liquidator.

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took place immediately after the member’s meeting, which
sought {i) the confirmation of Mr Appleton’s appointment as iiquidator; and (ii} the approval of
DRP’s reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of c£2.875m. The combined cash
balances held by the Companies totalled c£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors’ meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
approve either of the resolutions on the basis of the information currently available. The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to allow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held on 5 October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resolved to appoint Shane Crooks and
Matcolm Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liguidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton.

3. Events following Joint Liquidators’ appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators® appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash (c£2.88m) into DRP’s client account prior to the liquidations. As noted above,
the level of fees sought by DRP would substantially extinguish the cash balance held across the
combined {iquidation estates.

in the circumstances, the Joint Liquidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by DRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.



IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRF commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liquidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liquidations, The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resulted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017,

Shortly before the commencement of the trial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settled between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liquidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of c£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settlement of DRP's reporting accountant fee
(inclusive of VAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liquidators). This left a cash balance of
c£767k (plus the VAT to be reclaimed} across the liquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4, Future of the Liguidations

The Joint Liquidators are now taking steps to progress the liquidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims.

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
of f the Registrar by Companies House, due to detays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liquidators. The Joint Liquidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2} have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators will be unable to deal with
the dissolved companies’ assets until they have been restored to the Register. Of the total funds
held by the Joint Liguidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies.

5. Receipts & Payments
{ attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows

a balance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable.
I trust that the summary is self-explanatory, but weuld comment specifically on the following:

5.1. Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of c£2.88m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequently held in DRP's client account pending the liquidation of the Companies. A total of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the period in which the funds were held by DRP,

5.2. Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Compantes into liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators’ legal advisors, Holman Fenwick Willan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1.  Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these tiquidations.
6.2. Preferential Creditors

The Companies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liquidators’ appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims,

6.3. Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liquidators will adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend.

6.4. Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. Investigations

The Jaint Liquidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. | confirm that such a report has been submitted.

I have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companigs and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

8. Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration

The Joint Liquidators are abliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Rules. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

{1} as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

{2) by reference to the time the Joint Liquidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

{3} as a set amount; and/or
{4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liquidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amouny.



IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the liquidations {being predominantly DRP’s reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors), an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
{currently c£138k), wilt be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of ¢.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be availabte for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals c£411k in relation to the 1,704 live
companies. We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities.
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known,

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liquidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the iiquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was required to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’' affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the lguidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of c£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liquidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liquidators and their legal advisors {(who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs.

For guidance, | enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

I would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration. Under Section 246ZE of the insolvency Act 1986, | attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors’ attention.

9, Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements.
The table below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators’ £14,368.00
Insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legat Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18,142,38

Joint Liquidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economicatly be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of BDO LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage atlowances



IBDO

A

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
{being 45p per mile), unless otherwise disclosed to creditars. No category 2 disbursements wiil
therefore be charged to these liquidations.

10, Liquidation Committee

It is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a netice inviting them to decide whether a Liquidation
Committee should be established, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of the
committee.,

To establish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liquidation
Committees is available at https://www.rd. org, uk/what-we-
do/pubtications/professional/creditors-guides

If creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Committee, they should provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form,

In the event that a Liguidation Committee is not formed, | invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liquidator's remuneration. if a Liguidation Committee s appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resolutions,

11. Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approval pn a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resotution form to this office by no later than the Decision
Date, which is 5 January 2018, If a creditor has not already submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. If creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Act sets the ‘minimum number’ of
creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
{b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{¢) 10 creditors or contributories,

12.  Creditors’ rights

1 provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
tiquidations, Creditors may access information setting out creditors' rights in respect of the
approval of Liquidator’s remuneration at https://www.r3.org.uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/fees.

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
Insolvency Practitioners. In the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit htips://www.gov. uk/complain-abeut-insolvency-practitioner
where you will find further information on how you may pursue the complaint.

The Joint Liquidators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work relating to this appointment. A copy of the cade is at:

ethics-d.



IBDO

If you require any further informatian please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK



IBDO

Statement from the Insolvency {(England and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditars in respect of the Jaint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditors’ and members’ requests for further information in administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9.—{1} The following may make a written request ta the office-holder fer further infermation about remuneration or
expenses (other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set out in a progress report under rule 18.4(1){h}, (c)
or {d} or a final report under rule 18.14—

{a) a secured creditor;

{b) an unsecured creditar with the ¢oncurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors (including the
creditor in question);

{¢) members of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with at least 5% of the total voting rights of
all the members having the right to vote at general meetings of the company;

{d}) any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or

{e) any member of the company in a members' voluntary winding up with the permission of the court.

@) A request, or an application to the court for permission, by such a person or persans must be made or filed with
the court {as applicabie) within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, ar by the {ast of them in the case of an
application by more than gne member or creditar.

(3) The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respand to the person or persons who
requested the information by—

{a) proviging all of the information requested;
(b} providing some of the information requested; or
(C} dectining to provide the information requested.

4] The office-hoider may respond by providing only some of the information requested or decline to provide the
information if—-

{a} the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

{b} disclosure of the informatian would be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

{c) disclosure af the information neight reasonably be expected to lead to vielence against any petson; or
{d} the cffice-holder is subject to an obligation of confidentiality in relation to the information.

{5) An office-holder wha does rot provide all the information or declines to provide the information must inferm
the person or persons who requested the information of the reasons for so doing.
(61 A creditor, and a member of the company in a members® voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the court within 21 days of -
{a) the office-holder giving reasons for not providing all of the information requested; or
{b) the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-holder must respond to a request.

(7} The court may make such arder as it thinks just on an application under paragraph (6).

Remuneration and expenses: application to court by a creditor er member on grounds that
remuneration or expenses are excessive

18.34.(1) This ruie applies to an application in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph (2} on the grounds that—

{a) the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;

{b) the basis fixed for the office-holder’s remuneration under rules 18,16, 18.18, 18.19, 18.20 and 18.21 (as
applicablel is inappropriate; or

{c} the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in ali the circumstances excessive.

2} The fotiowing may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rule 18.36 or 18.37 as
applicable—

(a) a secured creditor,

(b} an unsecured creditor with either—
(i} the concurrence of at {east 10% in value of the unsecured creditors {including that creditor], or
(i1} the permissicn of the court, or

() in a members’ voluntary winding up--

(i) members of the company with at least 10% of the totat voting rights of ali the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or

{il} & member of the company with the permission of the court.

3 The application by a creditor or member must be made no (ater than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
af the progress report under rute 18.3, ar final repart or account under rule 18,14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question {‘the relevant report’).



IBDO

Applications under rules 18.34 and 18.35 where the court has given permission for the application
18.36. (1} This rule applies to applications made with permission under rules 18.34 and 18.35.

{2) Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard.

{3) The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

{4 If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make cne or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-helder is entitled to charge;
{b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;
{d} an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;
(e) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
(i} the administrator or Liguidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator's personal representative to
the company, or
(i) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt's estate;
{f) any other order that it thinks just.
5} An order under paragraph {4)(b) or (c} may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.

{6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not
payable as an expense of the administration, winding up ar bankruptcy.

Applications under rule 18.34 where the court’s permission is not required for the application

18.37.-(1} On receipt of an application under rule 18.34 for which the court's pemmission is not required, the court may,
if it is satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the applicant.

{2} Uinless the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard,

{3 The applicant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidence ¢n which the applicant inteads to rely.

{4) if the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a} an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
(b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
(€) an arder changing the basis of remuneration;
(¢) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;
{e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by -
(i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
(if} the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;
({f) any other order that it thinks just.

{5) An arder under paragraph {4){b} or {c) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
(] Untess the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central A1 Limited & 1,793 other companies
In Creditors’ voluntary Liquidation

Sumnmary of the Joint Liquidators’ Consolidated Receipts & Payments

Receipts

Cash at Bank
Bank interest Gross

Payments

Reporting Accountants’ Fees

Legal Fees
Legal Disbursements
Bank Charges

falance in hand

Made up of:
Bank Account Current
VAT Receivable

BDO LLP
55 Baker Strest
London W1l 7EU

Note

for the period to 4 October 2017

Statement of Affairs (£) Total (£}

1,880,247.64 1,880,247.64
- 2,982.52

2,880,247.64 2,883,230.16

1,769,000.00

108,112.97

58,353.03

15.00

- 1,933,681.00

947,549.16

* 574,033.74
373,515.42

2,883,230.16

Malcotm Cohen & Shane Crooks
Joint Liguidators

*Of this sum, c£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see
section 4 of the report for further details.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - in Liquidation

In accordance with best practice | provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation te the above liquidations.

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liquidations follows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-370
Administrator 102-183
Other staff 67-102

This in no way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of infiation
and the firm’s overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as small as 3
minutes. BDO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories:

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a t{ime costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liquidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1) Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories.

2) Category t

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel (by public transport}, land registry searches, fees in respect of
sweaaring {egal documents etc. In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3) Category2

insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
450 per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
{median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff, Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency {England and Wales) Rules 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The poticy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there wilt be no category 2 dishursements charged.

Where applicable, all disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate,

8DO LLP
4 December 2017



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below.

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote. The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: 5 January 2018.

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter. This is explained in further detail overleaf,

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liquidator by no later than the Decision Date, which is 5
January 2018.

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liquidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT

2 The Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017

N

ane Crooks
Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (offiéehotder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU. The Joint Liquidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown®bdo.co.uk



Certain Rutes apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here:

Creditor Voting rights (R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitled to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form (not relevant at this stage}. Creditors, including crediters whose debt is treated as a
‘smail debt’ (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
already daone so.

Calculation of creditors vating rights {R.15.31): In respect of these liquidations creditors’
ctaims will be caiculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016. Claims that have
an uncertain value will be valued at £1, or & higher value if the chair allows,

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision {15.34): In a Creditars’ Yoluntary
Liquidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions (R. 15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liquidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date.

Physical Meeting: If creditors want ta consider the resalutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

{a) 10% in vaiue of the creditors or contributories; or
(b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c} 10 creditors or contributeries.



Extract from the insolvency (England and Waies) Rules 2016

Creditors’ voting rights
15.28.--(1) In an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptcy, a creditor is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or to object to a decision proposed using
the deemed consent procedure onty if -
{a) the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph (3}, including any calculation for the purposes of rule 15.31 or 15.32, and
{b} the proof was received by the convener—
{i} not later than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or
(i} in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph {i) where the chair is content to accept
the proof; and
{c) the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitlement to vote,
(2} In the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is not, entitied to vote on behalf of a creditor unless the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor.
(3) A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is—
(a) claimed as due from the company or bankrupt te the person seeking to be entitled to vote; or
{b) in retation to a member State liquidator, claimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in retation to which that
tiquidator holds office,

{(4) The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence to be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whote or any part of a claim,

(5} In a decision relating to a proposed CVA or VA every creditor, secured or unsecured, wha has notice of the decision
procedure is entitied to vote in respect of that crediter’s debt.

{6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3)(b) {pre administration costs), paragraph
$8.18(4) {remuneration: procedure for initial determination in an administration) or paragraph 18.26(2) {first exception:
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52{1}(b) of Schedule B1), creditors are entitled to participate to the

extent stated in those paragraphs.

Calculation of voting rights
15.31. (1) Votes are calcufated according to the amount of each crediter's claim—
(a) in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less—
{4 any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and

{ii} any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rule 14.24 or would have been
made if that rule were applied on the date on which the votés are counted;

{b in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;

{c} in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor’s proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;
{d} in a proposed CVA--

(i) at the date the company went into liquidation where the company is being wound up,

{ii) at the date the company entered into administration {less any payrments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim) where it is in administration,

(i) at the beginning of the moratorium where a moratorium has been obtained (less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or

{iv) where (i} to (iii} do not apply, at the decision date;
(e} in a proposed iVA—
(i} where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt—
{aa) at the date of the interim corder, where there is an interim order in force,
{bb} otherwise, at the decision date,
(i#) where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order.

{2) A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum vatue for the purpose of entittement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose.
{3) But in relation to a proposed CVA or IVA, a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount is to be valued at £1 for
the purposes of voting unless the convener or chair or an appointed person decides to put a higher value on it.
{4) Where a debt is wholly secured its value for voting purposes is nil.
{5) Where a debt is partly secured its value for voting purpases is the value of the unsecured part,
{6} However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is its full value without deduction of the value of the security in
the foltowing cases—
{a) where the administratar has made a statement under paragraph 52{1)(b) of Schedule Bt and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 5242); and
{b) where, in a proposed CYA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a moraterium or to bring a
moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension,



{7) No vote may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resolution put te the meeting; and for this purpose
{where relevant), the ctaim of a creditor and of any member State liguidator in relation to the same debt are a single
claim.

(8) A voute cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.
(%) Paragraph (7} does not prevent a creditor or member State {fquiiator from—
(&) voting in respect of tess than the full value of an entitiement to vote,; ar

{b) casting a vote one way in respect of part of the value of an entitlement and another way in respect of some or all
of the halance of that value.

Requisite majorities

15.34.~(1} A decision is made by creditors when a majority (in vaiue) of those voting have vated in favour of the
praposed decision, except where this rule provides atherwise.

{2} tn the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those voting against it—
{a) include more than half in value of the creditors to whom notice of the decision procedure was detivered; and
{b} are not, to the best of the convener or chair's belief, persons connected with the company.

(3} Each of the following decisions in a proposed VA is made when three-quarters or mare (in value) of those responding
vote in favour of it—

(a) a decision approving a proposal or a modification;
b} a decision extending or further extending a moratorium; of
(¢) a decision bringing a moratorium to an end before the end of the peried of any extensian,

(4) In a proposed CVA a decision is not made if more than haif of the total value of the unconnected creditors vote
against it.

(8) For the purpdses of paragraph (4)—
(a) a creditor is unconnected unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;

(b} in deciding whether a creditor is connected retiance may be placed on the information provided by the company's
statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

[c) the total value of the unconnected creditors is the total value of those unconnected creditors whose claims
have been admitted for voting.

(&) in 2 case relating to a proposed VA

(a) a decision approving a proposal or a modification is made when three-guarters or mare {in value) of those
responding vote in favour of it;

(b} a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it.

{7} For the purpases of paragraph (6)—
{a) a crediter is not an associate of the debtor unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is an associate
of the debtor;
(b} in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debtor’s statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

{c} the total value of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor s the total value of the creditors who are not
associates of the debtor whase claims have been admitted for voting.



Appeals against decisions under this Chapter

15.35.~(1) A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributory, or by the bankrupt or debtor (as applicable).

{2} In a proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may also be made by a member of the company,

{3} If the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invalid, the court may order another decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA or VA, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregularity.

{4} An appeal under this rule may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date,

{5) However, the previous paragraph does not apply in a proposed CVA or IVA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the periad of 28 days beginning with the day—

{a) in a proposed CVA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4{6) or paragraph 30(3) of Schedule A1
was filed with the court{a); or
{b) in a proposed IVA—

(i) where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the result of the

consideration of the proposal required by section 259{1)(z} has been given, or

{ii} otherwise, on which the report reguired by section 259(1)(b}{b) is made to the court.

(6} The person who made the decision is not personatly tiable for costs incurred by any person in relation to an appeal
under this rule unless the court makes an order to that effect.

(7} The court may not make an order under paragraph (6} if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or & bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver.

Eligibllity for membership of creditors’ or liquidation committee

17.4.—(1) This ruie applies to a creditors’ committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and to a liquidation committee in a creditors’ voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court,

(2} A creditor is eligible to be a2 member of such a committee if—
(a} the persan has proved for a debt;
(b} the debt is not fully secured; and
(€} neither of the following apply—
{i) the proof has been wholly disallowed for voting purposes, or
(fi} the proaf has been wholly rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
{3} No person can be a member as both a creditor and a contributory.

{4} A body corporate may be a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under rute 17.17.

Extract frem the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)
Section 246ZE Decisions by creditors and contributeries: general

(1) This section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person {"F”} seeks a decision about any matter
from a company’s creditors or contributories.

(2} The decision may be made by any gualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a
creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting unless subsection (3) appties.

{3} This subsection applies if at least the minfmum number of creditors or {as the case may be) contributories make a
request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be) a contributories’
meeting.

{4} If subsection (3} applies P must summon a creditors' meeting or {as the case may be} a contributories’ meeting.
(3) Subsection (2} is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other tegislation, or any order of the court

(&) requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particutar qualifying decision
procedure {other than a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting);

{b) permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’® meeting.

{6) Section 246ZF provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a qualifying
decision procedure.

{7) For the purposes of subsection (3) the “minimum number™ of creditors or contributories is any of the foliowing-

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories;

{b] 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;

{c) 10 creditors or contributories.
{8) The references in subsection (7) to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision is sought only from
creditors of a particular class.
(%) In this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or (as the case may be) contributories
are invited to be present together at the same place {whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being
present at that place).

{10) Except as provided by subsection (8}, references in this section to creditors include creditors of a particular class.

{11} In this Group of Parts "qualifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph
BA of Schedule 8.



SECTION 2462ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ALT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liguidation

RESOLUTION
(* Please indicate voting preference)

That:
4 That a Liguidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members,
*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
“Yes/No

In the event that a Liguidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2 That the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidatars’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017},

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

{1 signing on behaif of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt is treated as a small
debt (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for vating purposes atherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks (officeholder IP No: 15110} of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street Londan W1l 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liquidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie, brown@bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liguidator
4 December 2017



G9TLCk6
SOTLSKE
£9045k6
Or0Lske
16694F6
L9.L95k6
089956
BLL95F6
6¥59CF6
0PG5k
T159G6k6
99E95k6
Z1709%6
68695F6
18956
LL595P6
L 4]
B9B9GPE
6BLIGKE
041966
884946
009956
656966
£8694P6
SSr9ake
GEZLLGKE
T9LLGk6
99LLGK6
960L5¥6
116956
LT695F6
¥OBISK6
9E8BIGKE
LE99GF6
£499616

JaquinN o)

PaWIT kL ZVY 1e11Uad
pajlw £17yv jenuad
PEIWIN Z17YV 1.3U)
paw | 17VV 1enuad
PEU OLTYY 1R1UD
PN S0ZVY RIUSTD
P33 GOTYY Jenua)
P3UUNT Z0ZVY 1BUaD
PELUN 90TYY jeliua)
pajwi GOTYY 1eUY
PaIIT POTYY 1B1IUS)
Pajlu £07YY 1eNua)
palW 702y 1elaua)
PERLWI LOZVY 1R1US)
PN QOTVY 1RAUSD
pallWn 66lVY 1ei3Us)
PAUW 86 LYY 1R1IUa)
paunT L6y 1eJus)
PRUWNT 96}VY 1213ua)
PRUUHT G6} VY 1213u8D
PallWl poivy 121Uad
PaYWIT £61VV 1213ua)
PRAIWN Z6iVY 1e3ua)
PRUWN LelVY 12AUa)
paalWn 06 vy 1RQUaD
payWwn 68 1vy 1RAUaD)
Pajlin BRiVY 1RAUaD
pajut fglyy 1eiuad
PalLIN] 93 ¥y jelua)
palwi 58 1vY 1eua)
pajwn #givy 1eiaua)
PaLIT £8LVY 1RIUaD
pallln 781y 1euUa)
AW LGLYY 1213uaD
PN 081YY 1e11ua3)

Auedwio)

80k LSk6
L8Z1Sk6
L0TISke
9t LLSk6
L5015¥6
00916k6
00EI5¥6
o€l iske
60ELGHE
LGLLGHS
S9rLGke
6811516
920056
6966¥16
0486vv6
BEB6YYE
GG66¥TE
8ra6¥re
LBLGVVE
9LLEFVE
8966+F6
1886¥F6
T0B6¥FF6
L9B6¥FE
L9L6¥F6
6696¥F6
TEIGFFE
T596¥F6
SEL6FFE
6556bY6
VIZISFG
06L1S¥6
9DELGYE
ZLHSKE
ZBLISKE

Jaquiny o3

pailw) 6/ LYY 181U
PalW 8/ LYY 1enuad
PRI £L1YY 1203
PUWL 9/LYY j_iuad)
P3NWIT G/ LYY 1eua)
PS3WN $£ 1YY 1RIUID
pajlwit ¢/ vy jenua)
pajlwi 7/1vyv jenuay
paywi LZLyY 1enus)
pajlu] 04 LY 1esua)
PaYIT 69LYY 1R5UID
PRI 89LYY 1enua)
paj 91y 1enua)
pajuI 991vV 1eua)
PO GOLYY 1RIIUSD
POIWIT $OIYY 1RIIURD
PaLWIT £9LYY 1RJIUSD
PRIUHT 29 LYY 1R3USD
Pa3Wi] LG IYY 1RIUa)
pa)wi 0% vy 181Uad)
paywp 66 1vY 1243uad
paywi g4 ivy 1enuad
paywi [g|vY 1enua)
Pawl] 95| vY 1enuad
PaNWL] QLYY JeaIUD
PINWLT pG LYY RUa)
PajiW] £51YY jesjual
pPajit] ZGLyY jesjua)
pajwiy |S VY 1enuad
paNWL] 0§ | VY 1enuad
PajL] &¢LYY 1B13UD
pPajiwit] gy Lvy 1B13u3)
pajwi /¢l vy 1enuad
pal 9t | VY jRIU3D
pajiur] G| yy 1eajua)

Auedwo)

60L1GF6
B9G15k6
886156
LESISHE
G6E1GK6
0LL6¥VE
6.96¥v6
TLL6Pre
LeL6¥P6
2996416
S056¥¥6
S596¢F6
[4:15 44
E9r6IPe
ESPorFe
0086
61646
(3744
vevirro
Levivre
E6ELPPS
£9ELFPPO
SILLFPE
9LLivr6
LLLVPE
LL66kP6
8¥RGFP6
9Z5SkP6
61EGPP6
166SkF6
LrESHF6
809Gk¥6
6LEGKFG
PotGire
OLELPPE

Jaquiny o3

PaltWL] pPLYY 1B4IURD
PN £LYY 1R3Ua5
PaNIL] ZFI VY 1e3USD
paNW LPLYY 1841U35
PAUWLT Op LYY 1RJIUSD
PajLL] AE LYY (RIU3D
PRNWLT RELVY |_3uaD
PIUWILT LEIVY |BIIUID
PRUWI] 9ELVY 1R3UdD
PaUWIT GELYY 1R4Ua3
PN pELYY 1RIjUSD
pRUWIT £ELYY 1213Ua3
PSILLINT ZE 1YY 1ediUad
PRI LE LYY 10Ua3
PajWIr] QELYY 18UaD
pajwn gZiIvy jedjuad
PN LZIVY eNUD
PRI} 9Z1YY 1B1UaD
P3ULLT 67 LYV 1RUa)
Py $ZLVY 1enjua)
pajW] £Z1yv 1enua)
PajWL] ZZ1¥v 1enusd
pallWL] LZ1yY jenual
PaMWIL] 0Z LYY 1RIUSD
palllly qLLYY jesua]
PajlWiT g1 ivY 1enUaD
P ZL LYY (RIURD
PRI 9L LYY JRIUED
PRWA #LLYY 1BUDD
Pajlll] £11yy jenual
pajlW] 71 Lvy 1esual
PajlWL] | 1LYV jenuaj
pajllii] gL LVY 1ejuad
PalLWI AOLYY TEIUSD
PANWILT gOLYY 1RUID

Auedwor

88896
tL69¥6
06896
0ERTS
0EL9¥F6
6099+F6
yEarir
LOFPI06
LDLT668
¥aLi006
8987668
GL5l668
£6Z1006
1£02106
08¥t806
£TLTGLG
THLTGLE
LLLTESL6
LD9Z516
0EGZSLE
£6¥T516
6EFTSL6
SPEISLE
441
TL6¥9L6
GZEISL6
BEEISLE
SPZIGLE
0621516
1ZTIsl6
¥SELGLE
GBEISLE
LITISL6
BTELSLE
GRLIGLE

13qUINY 0)

PapLNT OLYY TeJjua)
PaNWI 901VY 103D
PaULUL] 501 VY 1eJIUR)
PN $OLVY 112D
paMwWI £01VY 12433
PSUWLT ZOLYY 1RJIU8D
PAYWT LOLVY 1e1U3D
PaWIT /¥ 1813UDD)
PAWIT 9YY Jediua)
PSUWIT ¥V 18433
PONWLT PYY 1RJ3U3D)
PaMWIT £VV 1eJ3U3)
pPaMWI ZYY JRiIue)
pauwWL Ly j2i3ua)
AW |7V jEA3USD
ALY 0TV 1R1U3D)
PIUWLT 1Y jesIus)
PNWIT gL 1ENUID
PINWIT £} Jenua)
PSHWIY 9Ly 12U
PaUWLT GV 1eNUaD
PAULLT $1V TRUED
pPaNWIT €4 TeRUa)
PalWN 7)Y 1eUSD
PIIWILT | LY TRISD
PSULLILT O}Y 1ENIUSD
P3WLY ¥ 1R1IU3D
pajwi gy jenuad
pajwI 2y jei3ua)
PN 9¥ 1RAUSD
PalWIT G 1RA3USD
PaNW) pY 1RIIUSD
PaNWIT £V [BAIUSD
AW 7V 1BUD
pauwIT ¥ |enus)

Auedwo)



6/17P86
1105916
6£05916
£g9rs16
6¥9F5L6
TEersle
LITvS1e
TLLESLE
0005 L6
19LEGLS
[430397.]
8648616
LOZPSL6
9/6€516
GOZEGLG
L1ZE516
882616
GL6TS16
1119916
8E69916
6LE1GL6
£079166
2E6L166
8609166
2045256
BLLYTSE
POETISE
LOVTTS6
[9:3: TXA)
OrLL0G6
81LL0G6
£HL1056
2891056
0EL1L0G6
501066

Jaquiny o3

pajuny Lag enuae)
paalwy] 0zg Yenuay
pajuwiy 19 1eiuad
pajwi] gid 1esua)
PINWILT £19g 1R4Ua5
PaHWI §149 1RJIuSD
pajwlT §14 1e3ua)
PaWLT Fig YeRua)
P3IWLT £18 Yesius)
P 719 jenua)
PINWEY 118 Jenjuad
PIRWIN (18 1equa)
pINWI 49 Te4Ua)
pRNWI 89 1RIUID
pajwi /g Yesnuay
palwi] 9¢ Yejuay
PaW Gg Yenua)
panwt] g 1enua)
PayWLT £F 18/3U33
pajwWLy zg 1e3usy
POuWYY )14 1eRuURD
PajILiT £6EVY 1RIIUSD
PaUUIT ZGEVY 1RIqUSD
eI L6EYY Jellus]
PO QGEVY Jeiua)
PRI ebEYV 104IUSD
Pauwi] gtyy lesua)
PRI LpEYV JesIua)
PRUWILT 9pEYY JeIUD)
PRI FEEYY 101U
pajw] gEEYY 1enua)
PN ZEEVY Jeusd
P LeEvY 1eiual
PaLLUIL] 9ZEVY JeajueD
PONLNT GTEVY [RIUSD
Auedwo)

01056
9191056
L0410G6
0k2L10G6
9LTRIG
£501046
9901056
2880056
TLL00S6
0790056
EBEDOSH
7100056
19666¥6
9266676
£Lp0056
LFE00GH
£0E00S6
£G20056
6020066
00194%6
£6094b6
SB6BLYE
986BLF6
T868LP6
8L68/b6
0868/b6
G968Lb6
8468146
LbeBLPE
EEL6LPE
07996
EL9LYE
0519446
FLiigbe
9P19Lbe

Jaquinyg o)

Pa)WL pZEYY 188D
PANWIY £ZEVY 181D
PaMWI] TZEYY (243U2D
PajWIT LZEVY 12J3uaD
P2l pZEYY 12U3)
pawWI] 6LEVY 181IU8D
pajpwI /LEVY 1813u23
PaWIT 9LEVY TRIUSD
pawi GLEVY 1RIUa3
PRAWIT pLEVY 1R1USD
palWIN GOEVY 124U
PANWLT BOEVY 1213093
PRI £0£YY 1B1USD
PAUWIT 9OLVY 1B1UaZ
PRLWILT GOEVY 1R.Ua3
palLLL] pOEYY 1BAUIT
panwiy LOEVY 1RNUaD
PalWL] ZOEVY 1R4IU3D
paaWIL) LDEVY 181IUS)
PajlW) pOEYY 1e43u)
poNWI] p6TVY 1R1UID
PONWIT g6ZVY 1041U3)
PaMWI 262V 181U
PAUWIT 96ZVY 1B1UaD
PONLIT GoTVY 13Ua0
PONWIT FETVY 181IUSD
PAUWIT £6TVY 1843UD5
pIUWIT Z6TVY 101IU3D
PaNWIT L6ZVY 18U
PaMWIT 06TVY 1843ua)
POt 68TV 03USD
pauun ggTvy jeaua)
pRaWI JEZVY jenua)
pajuwLy 987vv Jeiual
panuwn GETVY 18U

Auedwo)

(MY
26096
L6L1GP6
£L918F6
L118¥6
65£9LP6
0LE9LY6
819L¥6
90T9L¥6
SELILFE
8999.LP6
9 L6LPE
1L68LYE
6968L¥6
£T064¥6
LPLIBY6
£G8LLPE
LEL18Y6
§CBELYE
EPLELVE
GVRELPE
£L9ELVE
L69ELPE
6LLELV6
1L9ELv6
9LELPE
1498496
LLLELYE
9LLELVE
£89€LP6
PO9LLrE
£99EL¥6
Gh9ELPE
CRIELPE
£99Eiv6

JaguINy 03

PARLT PREYY 1R1IUSD
PAYULT EQTVV 1RUBD
PRI Z87VV 1R1IUaD
paWIL LY7YV 1R1IUSD
palwI O8TVY 1esus)
panlun 6/7VV 1RAUSD
paj 2/7VV 1eUD
paywin] JLTVV jenuad
Pauw 9LTVVY 12U
pall] G/ZVV 1BRUSD
pajwL FLZYY jRNusD
PRI CLTVV 1RV
PIUWLT TLTVY 181U
PAMILLT LLZVY 1eSIaT
Py QIZVY 1eIU3)
DaMILYT 69ZVY 1RIIUID
DEJULIT ROZVY 1B1AUaD
I L9ZvY 1.1U8)
pPspWIN 99ZvY 184380
PERWIN G9ZVY 183ua)
Paplin] $9ZVY 1203023
paMWIN £97VY 1e3ua)
paliln 797V 1aJuad
polWIN 197VY 18433
palllun 09ZVV 1.4us3
pelLluN] 66ZVY 184jua3
palWIT BGTVY 1B4UD
pouUNT LSTVY RV
Payllug] 957vV 1esuad
PaRLT CETVY |RIUSD
PIRWI $SZVV [BIUSD
PAUWLT EGZVY 1RAUd)
PaNW TSTVY |RIu3D
PaNW LSTVY 1euUa)
pajy] 057V 1BJURD

Auedwo)

64186
LDLYBY6
PI9PEVE
9LCPBYE
& et
LLBELKE
FAZAYAL)
9L9ELF6
(S FA¥AL)
L0LELY6
659ELPE
¥E9ELYE
QTLELPE
GOBELFE
eP9tive
099846
96LELYE
BrLELYE
09.LELPE
6TLELYE
99196
LivloF6
FLELOPO
Z0EL9F6
QLriove
QT I9v6
8ZEL9PE
L6Z19¥6
61£09¥6
6E0LGKE
866956
LPa9st6
0£694b6
S/895k6
816956

Jaquin 09

PAUWIT 6¥TVY 1RIJUSD
paIN §FZYY 1R13UaD
PEIIT /F2VY 1R
PaJULIN SFTYY 1RIIUSD
PN SPTVY 1RLED
P3N TV |RIIUSD
PRI £PTVY 1B1Ua3
PayAIr] ZHZYY 1203ua)
pRUWN] LFZVY [RAUa])
P OFZVY JBSjUaD
PRy 6EZVV 1eNUAD
PRI RETYY 1RIIUD
PaNWLT ZETVY eUaD
PauWIL] 9EZYY 1B13UD
PajW GEZyY 1RUaD
PANWLTY FEZVY 1RAUID
PONWIT LEIVY 1RIU=D
PaMWL ZETYY 1RA3UD
pajull LEZVY 1esIua)
P3N DETYY YRIUS)
PIUWIN $TZVY TRIIUSD
P BTZVY 10U
PO LTTVY 1RRUD
PauWI 97Ty jellusy
Pajby] GZZYY 1RIUFD
PP $TTYY 128D
P £TTYV 1RIUD
pajlily TITYY 1eus)
PaLLLY LTTYV 121D
pajwL OZTYY 128UD
PINWI £LTVV 10D
PIAUWI RLZVY 1RSIU8D
PaUWIT £17¥V jenjuad
AW 94 7VV 1eIUdD
PN SL7VY 1eNU)

Auedwon



LL00066
2650066
7800056
88k86¥6
9GEREYE
LAY 1)
09186v6
L9186¥6
79086¥6
86666
L06L6V6
59IR6FE
180B6F6
6EPLEFG
L0166
866966
16696F6
LEGG6PE
885666
LA YA ()
bslGoke
G10L6k6
TI0L6k6
900L6F6
FS0L6F6
890L6¥6
8R0LEVE
L8OL6KG
PLOLEVE
6£0L6¥6
GE0LEKE
99046¥6
fAX4.14.]
B/9/6¥6
06526v6

Jaquiny o)

PAIIT 991737 1eNUa)
payuIn 69137 1BAQUSY
palun £9127 1enuad
paallin 79177 jenjua)
PN 85133 124uU8)
PRI £5)123 1edjuad
palwn 95137 1243u2)
pajiun 5133 12uUa)
pajuiny 75133 1eljus)
PARIA 1§17 123ua)
pajlwn 05137 yenus)
paWn 6132 yeua)
pajlun fi137 121us)
Paiun 9¢1737 121u=)
paywn 5137 1@43u8)
PRMWINT #1137 feliua)
Pajwin £+137 yIua)
PaNWIN 7407 1R4USD
palWn 14)37 yenua)
PayWn o120 yenuad
PajIWn 6¢ 12D 1eNua)
P:NUUA GEL DD jellua)
PRRUWN £ 13D jeIua)
pajlwn ££437 1enued
paywin 7137 jejua)
paywn €122 jelua)
PaNWIT (€120 1eNUSS
PajlLLT 62120 1eNuS)
pajuur gZ1i20 1enRue)
PRI L7132 1R0UDD
P 97133 1es3ua)
paywi 67133 1enua)
Paywin TZ13D 1enua)
paywn 17} 3D jeniuad
pauwn 0Z122 jenuad

Auedwo)

€95/ 6b6
Tral6be
OLELEVE
90¥L6k6
BG0L6V6
950L6¥6
£60L6¥6
TV0L6V6
LE0L6V6
0LE6VE
TI0LEVE
6I0L6F6
£16G6¥6
E6bGoPo
9IbL6vh
08rG6P6
0E1S916
TrPIS9Le
6775916
GLLE9L6
6015916
PTIG9LE
8015916
6805916
L06r916
69.¥916
L66¥916
6505916
¥ror9Lé
£199916
1916916
£TEL916
LPLG91L6
9L16916
6916916

Jaqunn 03

POHWR 61123 1enus)
psuwn) 8§ 1272 1esus)
PRIWER 91103 Jesjua)d
PajW] 1127 1ejua)
psyW #1422 1eUaD)
PaMWLY 1133 101us)
Pl 711D 1eluad
P 1133 1ejuad
P 04100 TeUD
PauWR 60127 181U)
Py 80123 1BUS)
paywin 0133 1ejusd
pauwR #0133 1@nusd
pajw £0133 1enuad
payw) 70153 1ehua)
Pa3WR 10133 1esUaD
palw 073 1enual
pajlwi] 13 1enuad
pajWy] §10 1esuad
paw] 17 1enua)
pa3lwit 913 1e0ua)
pa3iW 513 1eUR)
pellWl #12 yenusy
pajlwi g1 1e1ua)
P2y 1D enua)
PaIWIT |10 1eua)
pajWI] 01D 1813U3D
pajiuL] 62 1e13Ua)
pajlwi] g3 1e3uad
PANWLY £ 1enus)
PINLLET 9D 1)
PaNWEY G2 18AUB8D)
pajwn #3 jeidan
pajiwn €3 1ejuad
payuny 7D |eijusy
Auedwor

6605916
LLP0S86
yLb0586
#090586
Cor8rae
F9B6KB6
S096¥86
L£996¥86
66Z6F86
96186
£9vaPEs
G9P8r86
Orierse
Lr16¥86
9958¥86
6068+86
2168¥86
65F8¥86
SBPBYB6
Poreres
6Ir8ra6
LySaree
BGFRYEG
F1a8P86
£6E8v86
99P8¥FE6
0/p8¥36
66P8PR6
ELpEYB6
OEETGR6
80886
GoEBPRG
GREBYRE
18£886
06G8P86

Jaquinp o)

PalWLY |2 1esua)
PajLLT /618 Jesiuad
PAYWICT #6189 11U
PO €619 181U
PaMwWIT €918 1eIua3
palwWiT 81199 jenuad
PSIWL £} 188 fenuad
palwi] 9119 1BIIURD
paMWIT 61180 Jeius3
PaNWIT #1189 1e1us)
PaWLT £1189 1813Us2
PYWIT 718G eausd
palWI 1}189 jeiiusd
PaIWI 01188 123U
PaNWIT 60189 1BI3U)
PAWIT 80LAE 11U
PaIWIT 0198 1IUaD
pawI 90169 jesua)
paNWI] G01Ed (R4
PONWIT #0189 1eiIU)
palWIT £0149 183D
pawWIL] 704gd 1843U3)
pauWIT L0LgY 183U
PaNWI 001EE 183U

po3lWIY 7899 1R43USD
PoMWT |89d 143USD
PaAWIT /94 183U
pawWI g/gd 1ea3ua)
PajwWI 2794 1813U3)
PauWL 9794 1e13u3D
PalWL 6299 1e13U9D
PawWLT £294 1e)3U8D
PaUWL) €248 1813U3D
AW 7/84 18133
palWI 1G9 12US)

Auedwo)

98B
ITrerB6
6rpbaree
69¥aFe6
L1raFRe
T6t8¥86
0ZELVRO
9LILVB6
60FF+86
[figaq: T
IB6IV86
960t¥86
LGTIVBE
EidTAg )
Teloree
IekriBo
1GLEE86
78L6EB6
£p9ee8s
9E9EERG
OFIEER6
[£4 1331
8i9tE86
979EL86
956886
965£€86
6287686
GDLZERS
£ELZrEs
16L6£96
GE9CERG
6187£86
98G7E86
T197£86
1PGZERE

Jaquiny o)

P3N 9944 1R
PaLIT 5998 1eIIUa)
PO 984 183U
PaLIT £984 18413
PaILI 7999 10I3Us)
paNWI L9gg 1833
PaRWY 7584 1RJ3ua)
PaLWIT LGES 12IIUSD
PONWIY 9bEg 123U
PaYWILT FrEg 123UBD
PAIWIT 6£9T 1243097
PIWIT £E6E TR
powwIT LEag 1I3ua)
PaIIT 9789 1243U8)
pawWIT 7784 1e3us)
PaWILY 1704 Yesquad
oW 0744 1213uD)
PaIWIT 6166 1R13U3)
PaILI g18d 113Ua)
PoNWI /184 1e13ua)
paNWI 9199 1e1IUS)
paNWI 5194 jeIua)
PONWIT ¢1gd 133D
paNwWI €199 RIS
PaIWLT 7189 RJIUD
paNWIT LLgg 1esIua)
PaWIT 0188 1©43u3)

PaILIT 4G4 1e13UaD

palWI ggq 1enua)

paNwI £ggd 1enus)

P 9gg 1813U9D

P2 Ggg 1RIIUB)

oUW $ag 1.1ua)

paLWI €94 181IUsD

panLLNT 79d JeIua)

Auedwon



L045756
00L56Z56
L646756
2545256
0145256
895756
8/9C756
L2856
£895756
689GTS6
0896256
8596766
949756
L¥IGZS6
SFIGTZS6
68£9756
82956
0179246
1179246
9879256
yLLGT86
LELGZE6
696256
8996256
¥G94756
291¥756
349447
61957596
1696756
0995256
T61¥iSe
G60¥Z56
QLPFIS6
PRIFISH
L90¥256

Jaquiny o3

PIILLI G219 1B108)
PN +£10D 101U
PRI ££199 TRIWD
DA 77199 Jeua)
PONWLT 1410 FENUID
PANILILY 021D 18D
PRI 69199 TRIUS)
DA 29199 RIS
PAAULLT 69109 RN
P $9199 R
DA 791D TRISD
pajWI] 19109 JRIIUDD
P3IWLY 09195 TeNUR)
P3YUNT 46195 1EUS)
PIUWIT BG109 [enjua)
PAUWI /5199 BAUDY
paNWI] 95499 JeIUR)
PIRWIN §§1DD Tesua)
P3N #6109 [RE)
PaNWIL] £5199 [243U3)
PO 76195 181U
PRYWI LG1D9 Yenue)
DAYPWIT 05109 |RILD
PaNWL 610D TeRUaD
P3UWIT 81O 113U)
PAUWNT LF1DD 1RIWID
PANWILT 95100 JRIUD
PRI #5100 JIUD)
PaWI] €719 1B1IU2)
AT ZH1DD Te13UaD
P33T Y100 1eUaD
PSUILT 6ELDD JNUBD
PAUWILT GELDY NV
PSUWI $E1D9 1RIWAD
PAUWL 119D RIS

Aurduiory

986£266
o IPZS6
6L0¥756
0G6ETSE
6R0FZS6
£6£9756
GL6ETG6
£10¥Z46
£6L£756
£6BETSE
LGBETG6
TI9ET56
T09€756
206£756
9045756
66946756
8¥LGT56
L145T%6
£719256
6695756
7695756
1895756
L1044
LELFTISH
GLOrss
618876
1958876
ELERBTS
rEERRZS
L978826
09¢8826
8610626
040/876
10826
¥169826

daquiny 03

PAWIT O£ 19D RIBY
paNWIT 67109 TRI3U3]
PONWIT 871090 18J3U3)
PANWILY L7499 TeNUs)
paNWI GZ1DD 1e1Ud)
payI bZ1D5 RIS
PONWIT £7109 1013US)
pajwWI] 77199 JRALe)
oW LZLDD [eRU3)
AN 071D 1R1UB)
PONWIT 61199 1R13U2)
pauwWIT 81199 124333
oW £11D9 Te1IUa)
PaJULT 91199 JBNUS)
PajWI §L1D9 (eI
panw #1199 |BIUSH
PONWIT €119D [RAUD
PAWI ZLLDD 12NUI)
PAWNT LLLDD |R1UR)
pPayWI] 04109 TRISD
pajitiic] 60490 LU
paYWI Z0LOD 1RIUS)
pajw) 9L 1eNua)
pajLwLT #04L0D 1R13ua)
PEILIT ZDLDS Jesjue)

PINUIT 0D 181D

pajuLIT 619 1B1u8)

pajwi g19 13D

PANUI 1D [RAIUST

PIUUNT 945 1eIUD

PAaNWI 15 121D

paNwIy 15 1RJIUSD

PINWI €19 1BAUID

pajlng 715 enua)

AT 119 1ensua)

Auedwo)

620L8Z6
9Z1L8Z6
2514828
9004826
r569826
£169826
¥9L9876
¥1L98T6
81£9876
rL6G8L6
2685816
609816
0965816
£IPL81L6
6965816
89£/816
60/5816
1¥858L6
Wee8l6
5685816
1145816
£095816
TLL8LE
5195816
9809816
GLEP8LE
89186
99T¥8l6
Fo0v8L6
CB878k6
¥igZ8l6
1811816
6r1i8l6
GLLIBLG
8TLIBLS

13quInN 03

PAUWF 04O 123U2)
PAMWN 6D RIS
P 8D 1eUs)
paywT 25 JeRue)
PRUILT 99 1RAUTD
PAWI] 9 YRIWSD
PARWIN ¥D 13USD
PN 25 1RIUBD
paywn L5 18aua0

palwI 074 1RIUa)

paWLT 64 111D
p3NWIL) 814 1RAUSD

Iy 14 1BUSD

palwWI] 9l4 1RV

PO §14 1RSI

palwr] 414 1013u87

PSR €14 JeAUS)

pauWT Z44 1enuad

panwr 11418008

paNwEy OL4 Yesuey
PN 64 1BIIUBD
pajw] g4 jenuad
pauWNT /4 1e3Ua3
palwr] 94 1RIUIT
pawWwi g4 jenuaD
Pl b4 jRIIuaD
PaNWIT £4 YRIUSD
pawit] 74 1enual
pajw 14 jenusd

panwIn pZ3 RIS
panwir] 613 yesuad

PaUWLT gi3 1RA3LSD

WY £}3 RIS

PN 913 |RIUED

pajwr 613 fenue)

Auedwod

1601816
901816
0e€1816
yB9zRI6
5042816
9652816
Gi9Z8le
LrP181e
1711816
6EL1BLG
£0Z181l6
601846
8r01816
6960816
£199916
1269916
6959916
6lp9916
£EE9916
199916
1099916
0159916
L8F99l5
L5P9916
LBEIILS
LEF99L6
8159916
16¥9916
£6£991L6
EEF99L6
0679916
1765916
£900056
LPL00SS
|B666K6

Jaquiny o3

PAULT £13 1R
paNwI €13 [R41U33
paww] 713 1e1Ue)
P 143 1BUS)
PIRWL) 013 1RAUR)

Pa3HLLT 63 1BIIUDD
paNwI §3 1RiUs)
pajwn /3 jenus)
pajwi 63 jenus)
paNWIY 63 JRAIUS)
panuny #3 {enue)
poNWI] £3 YR
W 73 [esuad
panw 13 jenue)
PaMWLY 070 1RIIUSD
POULNT 61 1BUSY
pajWI gLa 180ua)
pajw 9Lq jenua)d
paNW §lg Teua)
PaNWL 10 1RIWAD
PONWILT £1q [R1UD
payuI] Z1q 181U
paNWI L1Q RIS
PaYWIN 0L 104309
PajLI 64 TRIUID
POYWIT 84 TRAIUID
pajWI /@ 1)
paYWI] 94 1R
PajiLL] GG YR
PaNUINT 1 TR1USD
pavwI £0 1eNnusd
pajuiry 1q Yenua)
pawwwy] 57177 1eNU9)
paALIT 69407 JRIUE)

PONWIT /9107 TRAIUE)

Auedwo)



raestes
E£1BLEES
89.EE6
EP60SEL
FE60586
LIELEEG
168LEE6
PLBLELH
ZLSLEES
LPCLEEG
9E9.LLEL
E09LLE6
LBBLEEG
0160586
89ELELE
Iriees
VIVLEES
FFiTi31.)
S0SLEEL
BLILEES
LPE9tER
£919EE6
YRI9EES
9640886
(3 333]
9BELEES
PLG6TIES
L1G6ZEG
Yor6lEs
8BEGIES
YA 74X
1T ATAS
06T6ZE6
08ZitEs
EOLLEES

JaquinN 03

PaIWI 61} 181U
oYW gl) 1BAU)
PSLWNT £i) 124U3)
P3N 9LY 1RIIUD)
Pa3LIT G Y TR3USY
P33T ¥ 1Y 1RUSY
PajWIT £1) TRV
PEIWIT Z|Y 1RIUS)
PIALLT | |) TR
paIWI] 0L 12AUE)
P 6Y 1BAIUS)
palwi gy Jeliua)
PAYWIT /) Yediua)
PaNWIT 9) [eiua)
AW GY TR
PAUWLT pY TR
PSUWIT £ eNua)
pPaNWIT 7 jenua)
PaNWIT |y jenus)
PaNWL] OZr JeNUB)
PaNWIL| gir tenUE)
PAWLT gL jenua)
PAYWLT £ 1043037
PONWIT LT TeIUID
PAUWL GIF TR
PAUWLT pLT 1RIIUE)
PIUWIT €17 1213037
oW Z)r 1213Ua)
PajWLY | |[ 1@
YW OIF 1eJ3U8)
pawwI) 6F 183U
pajwWir] /f Yenua)
PSILLT 9F 183U
pajw] gr je3ua)
PANW T jenUa)

Auedwon

Or6e0EeEs
£6G6LEL
LIG6ZE6
65¥61t6
126286
8716286
EL162E6
6970676
6770676
LET06T6
970626
876876
6898876
0r98876
6£98876
£8PE8T6
65886
DESERI6
S/¥8EI6
LLE8826
LIEBRI6
£0£8876
6EEBRI6
L6E8RI6
ELIBRIO
978816
9098816
LBEBHTG
L0F8EI6
FBEBRI6
LPEBRIG
9LE8HIG
90E8876
£7e8876
£678826

Jaquiny oy

PaWILY £ YRI3u)
paWN Zr YRAUS)
paNwWI LT 1esIua)
PAWIT 0Z] 1BJIUS)D

PAUWIT 611 1SS
PaIWIET §1) 1B43USD
PO L] JRIIUSD
POULNT G| 1B43USD
PAALINT P 1RIUDD
pajuN £ 14329
PN 7} 1RIIUSD
paAWNT |1 1R43USD
PalWIT 0L 1B43USD
pauWNT 6] 1EAUSD
pajywWNT g1 1RAUSD
pawWIT /] TRAUS)
pauwWIT 9 [eAUS)
PouWT 5] feAUa)
PRNWH ¥) 1RA3U8D
PaUWLT 7] YRAUSD
paWLT 1| YRAIUSD

PIUWIT LZH RIS

POYWLT OTH JeJiua)

POLWLY 61H 1043Ua)

POYWLT §1H 1843U3)

P3RWLT Z1H 123

POYWLT GLH 124W3)

PaYWLT GLH 1243U3)

POYUWLT $LH 12433

POWLT ELH 1843U8)

POLWLT TLH 1e43Ua)

POVUWLT LLH 1BJ3U8)

PSHWLT OLH 1843U3)
pajuIr] &H 124103
PaIMULT /H 1R3UD

Auedwoy

9978826
668876
8066
6158876
£158876
6895766
Vg TAY S
L896766
£L946756
0595266
0£oFZG6
EVOPIS6
GI6ETGH
BT6ETGE
6159756
(AR A
8879756
£909756
66¥9756
CH97G6
EFP9Z66
959256
15/9256
6EP9IS6
21E9756
LDD9ZG6
LLG9756
LTV9TS6
L9P9Z56
LPL9T56
009756
£9F9ZG6
FEEITCH
6679756
O¥65256

Jaquiny o)

pajiw] 9H 1enuad
pajlln] GH jenualy
pajilun] pH yenuad
pajiw Zy jenuad
pawi] LH yenuady
pajwI g66DD 1R1IU3D
pajun 94699 1enUa}
PAIWA G609 1RIUED
PANWN 660D RIS
PRI £660D RIS
PAJIWI 76605 ye1ua)
pajWn L6609 1eUa)
PaNWN 069D 1RIUID
PILW 68600 1RAUDD
PANWIT LHZOD JRIILID
PN OFZDD 1eUSD
PN §E7D9 JRIUDD
poNWIT 8EZ0D 1RIIUSD
paiwn ££299 1_1U93
PAUWIT 9£7DHG JRINRD
AW GETHD BT
PAUWN PEZDD JRIDD
POIWI £E£Z9D 121UDD
PN 2709 1RIUD
PINWIT LEZODD 10NIUD
PaALWIT OEZ0D 181U
pajWI] 67705 €U
paLUN] L7ZDG 1eNua)
P 97705 JeluaT
PAUWIN FZTDS JenURY
PajWI £7709 jenuay
pajw 77759 jeijualy
pajn 17zo9 jenusd
PINWIT 0ZZ09 121US)
pajI] 61799 1e03ua)
Auedwony

9686256
886756
2946256
BZ/GZ56
SL19156
098GZS6
L6T9756
£FBGIG6
128556
26/5256
6945756
LTL6T56
0545256
Z1L5756
9EK9Is6
[ TA A
679756
Ir86I56
BLISTS6
6845766
CGL6756
GELGTS6
6FTILG6
BL6STS6
0965256
6F65TG6
LDRGZS6
BGLG7S6
LLLSTS6
0TL5256
ETLSTG6
POLGZS6
6086756
BLLGZSG
ELLGTS6

JaquinN o3

P 179D 183U
palWL 91799 jeIua)
PaNWI G170 [BIUSD)
PaNWI £1799 1RIUS)
PaNWL 21799 1BAUa)
PaIWI {1709 1BINAD
palWI 01799 1BIUaD
PaILWI 60700 12A3uaD
PalLWI] 07D 1EAUD
palWI Z0799 je3ua)
PIILWIY GOTOD 1EAUID
PAIWI GOTDD 18U
PANWLT #DZDD [BUSD
PANWIT €070 12A3uaD
paNWL] Z0ZDO 1RI3UaD
PANWL] 66499 181U
PIUWL] 860D [BILID
PRI Z61DD 1BAUAD
PANWT 96190 1BAUD
PAWIT GALDD 1EAUID
PAIN p61LOD 1EIUID
P £6LDD 1RIIUID
PRILWI Z6LDD 1BIIUID
PAIWIT L6LDD 1BIUAD
PANWL] 0§LDD 12IUAD
PAILWL] 681DD 12I3UaD)
paNWL] 88100 1RAILS)
pajWL] /80D [el3ua)
PaYWL] 7BLOD [e1U)
PSUWLT LR} DD (enua)
PSUWLT OB} DD JenUa)
POUWLT 6£1D9 jenua)
PaNWIT §/1DS 1RiIUdD
PAUWLT /19D J24IU3)
PSUWILT 910D 1243U37

Auedwioy



8E£0506
L19€06
L69££06
£958706
LG159E6
SLW9EE
88P9E6
LPP9ES
LYZFIES
LG5Z9te
991¥9E6
99b¥5E6
9LTI¥9E6
rLPIES
L91¥9E6
06iF9eé
LHFPIE6
L6Er9Ee
6819986
71629¢6
L¥IT9t6
06079t6
05E79¢6
S0LZ9te
£9079¢6
05129¢6
69079¢6
460796
00179t6
81i79¢€6
$5079¢6
or079te
LAY ]
85H09E6
£ELP09E6

laquiny o3

PaALLIT €N YeNUAD
PaNWIY £ 1R/
palWI] 7N 1RIUD
pawwi] LN 1enuad
pIUWN GI§ 183U
paNWL 1S 1esue)
pajwi €15 1euad
pajun 715 1eauad
paw LIS jeuaD
pajwi 01S 184360
paILLIN 65 TR1U3D
pajuu] g5 1enuad
palw /5 1esus)
PaULT 96 TRIUDD
pauWN] 6§ TRAIUSD
PajWILT pS jesu)
pastwi] £5 1eausd
PAWIT 15 1eIU3)
PauWI 07y 1e3ua)
Papw) g1y jenuad
PANWIT £iY Tenuay
DPIUWIT §LY 1RIUD
pajw] 61y 1RuaD
pajwy Fiy 1enuad
palwi g1y 1eIuaD
pajwit] 71y 1R1uaD
paIuLLT | Y jRAUSD
pajlwiy oLy Yenua)
paju gy 1enURD
pajwL] Y JRijuay
PAUWLT GY _HUST
PajIWL Y Yenuad
pajun £y 1esual
pajun? Ly jenuad
pajuL] 07D 1BAUS)
Auedwory

650986
66E09E6
V096
8rE09E6
1250986
YIr09Es
SOV09ts
68£09%6
¥LED9t6
q0K09¢6
GlE09E6
GBE09TL
2980986
9099556
1948G¢E6
PGIRGES
8VL8GEL
L5/BSE6
#9585€6
Lyi85E6
09685¢6
91/85¢£6
066856
£¥985€6
BG9ASES
16985£6
90,8586
TLLIGES
1914686
¥8695£6
8¥895E6
9695E6
rIDLSES
76695¢£6
69895€6

Jaguiny 09

pajWI 61D 1eNua)
PaRw) g1 1euS)
paituaT 10 1Bua)
pawt] §ib jenua)
PajUILT b1D 1enua)
pajwn g1 yenus)
papwi] 71 1eluad
payw 11D jenua)
paju g1 1enua)
paywn 6D 1esuad
palwi] go jenual
paWIN LD 1enua)
pauN 9D 1eajua)
paywn gD jejuad
PRUWIT #D) jR1IU8D
palwn £ 1enua)
par 70 1eljuad
pajwn 1D yenuay
PaUWIT 0Zd 1e41U8
paWE 6id YRIUID
pajlw gid yenua)
paawWI £id 1eRua)
PN 9id Yed3ua)
PBIIT GLd 1RIIUSD
pauwit pid 1enuad
PoNWIT £ bd YeUa)
PN |id TRIUED
panwn pid jenua)
pauWwil] 6d 1R17U3D
P £d Yenua)
pajwI] 9d RIUSD
paw gd 1eRuad
pajwI £d 13D
bajlwi Zd 1enued
panwi 14 1enus)

Auedwo)

6BLOVER
L¥B9GES
91896E6
LIBISES
8G896E6
8089GES
£0895E6
60£I5¢6
PaLIGES
1942586
G906¥ES
TTI6kEs
GZ06FES
8rlePEs
11221423
LL06PES
9506¥E8
SFLIGES
LFO6FEE
L¥605E6
8E6ISE6
£LLT5E6
L5605E6
BTLISEE
FOBISEE
+E06PED
1TLIGE6
¥riivie
LrZiree
89LLPEE
S9LivEE
FLLLYES
69LLPES
6GLLPES
£TLiVED

1Bquiny 05

panunt 120 1eAUad
PO 070 1e43U83
pawWI] 610 12433
PAIUIT 81O JRAUSD
PaNLIL £LQ 181U3D
PAMWIT GLO R4
pa3W 10 Tedjued
paNWI £10 Yenuad
PAUUIT ZLG TRIUD
PaWL] 110 TRAUSD
AW 0LO 1eAIUS)
P 60 JeIIURD
ALY 8O Tesiuad
panwi] /0 1eius)
panWI 90 RN
PN $O JRNIUED
paw] €0 1esua3
paWIT 1O 1enuad
PN OZN TeaIua)
ponWI gIN 1BIaD
PaMWIT /N [e3ua)
PaNWILY 94N TeNUa)
PO G LN 12J3W3)
oY FIN 121JUSD
PN €N 1BU8)
PONWIT ZLN JEIW3)
PaNUKT | LN 1B3UBD
PaWIT OLN Bua)
AW 6N 18133
PSNLWIT BN 1RIUAD
AT £N [E43UaD
PSIWL g 1eIUED
PN ¥N 1eIU2)
pajwiy EN 1EUSD
paniry LN RS2

Auedwon

91Lb56
19LLYES
LO0LPEG
8860FEE
960586
£560FE6
0660F£6
0660¥56
L960FE6
Or60SE6
E60GEE
FAN341.]
0860VES
£L60PE6
8TEOVES
Gl605E6
8G605E6
¥1605£6
8EGIptEe
95Z1¥E6
LZO0LPES
S860¥ES
EE6OVES
6LL6EEE
£6T0VES
1610¥E6
5800FL6
S900¥E6
L086EEE
£L86LE6
0BL6EE6
1900FE6
ET00FES
ZL66EEE
9tL6tee

Jaquiny 03

paMWIN gIW jeUs)
PaYILLT 9)W 1BIIUDD
Paylil] G LW 1813Ue0
PN €W 1RNUAD
pauW) ZIW jenus)
PAYMWILT | LW JRNIURD)
PaMUILT 04 TRsIUe)
PajLILY 6W 1R1IU8D)
DMWY gW 1RIIUSD
PRI ZW TeL3uaD
POMULIIT gW [RAIUSD
PajWI] Gw JenuaD
ALY bW TRIIUSD
AT EW 1R1NUY)
PONWIT ZW [e13U33
pawwI W 1RUD)
pajw| 01 1eua)
paNwIT 817 1B1U8)
paNwW £47 18108
PSUWIN 9117 1811US)
palwil G617 jenus)
panum ¥\ 12080
paIWN €17 113083
paww 747 [_J3US)
pajwL) 117 fenuad
pawiy o1 jeiua)
ALY 67 Ye13usd
PajLL}) g7 183UsD
paYUINT /1 1243UST
PIRWL] 97 jeNIUD)
PaRWLT 57 1BA3U8D
Py p 1RIUSD
pauwn £ 1enua)
paNWILY 77 1es3uUa)
pajiLY] OZY YeI3uad

Auedwo)



L1096
L6ELYPO
4745441
L65EF6
E0LGHPE
169786
808CLY6
L TA LY
009476
909LTv6
BEG6BTVE
0688IF6
6906716
5906Zr6
[agtTad )
69887¥6
Z106Tv6
FOEEEYE
L9rEEr6
[ATARY (]
LeFEEr6
6TLELR6
IorEEr6
I9EEEVE
T6L6Tre
L9062¥6
619/Z¥6
LY AL
[ANT A4
GL06TY6
9TILTIFG
05062¥6
6r68Tr6
L506Z¥6
Y06k

Jaquny o)

palWN 7477 103
pauWN |¥ZZ 1enua)
PaLWI OFZZ 1RUD
PN 6E7Z 1RAIUSD
W §EZZ 1ENUAD
pawWI /€77 Teuad
PaILWLT §£77 1B13Ua)
PO GEZZ 13U
PUWLT PEZZ 120430
PRALILT £EZZ 1R43U3D
PIULT ZEZZ 113D
PINWIT LE7Z 1B3US)
PaLWL] 0£7Z 1E5IUD
PAULILT 6722 103U
paIWI BT7Z 183U
PaNWLT /777 1e3Ua)
PaNWI 9277 101308
P3AWIY 6777 113U
PaLWLT $T77 1RIIUST
PaNW) £777 1043082
PaNW] 7772 1213
PaNWLY | ZZZ 1RAIUD
pPaNWIT 0ZZZ TRJIUST
PaIWLY 6LZZ JRAIUSD
PaNWLT 122 JR3USD
ALY /177 1eiua)
PRILY] §12Z 1E1IUST
PAIWI] G1ZZ 113D
POIILLT #1272 101U
PaNW] €122 1eUaD
PAWIT 7122 103D
PWLT |12Z 1213U9D
POIWLT 0122 1B11U3D

PaILLT 672 1ENIUSD

paIWL 877 1eAUSD)

Auedwon

8LE8TP6
85e8IP6
069426
1G06ZF6
95062¥6
8437441
6rLI006
L880006
990v868
9162668
99.L7006
GTLT006
6624868
0LGE LG
LIvyR6R
61P5868
00EYRE8
or0Zi06
YLLTE6R
£907868
1987668
SBBT668
6962006
T00t668
L9G0E06
LOEGHFE
1622006
¥0B9I006
8486006
91¥L106
bLZ6106
0719006
(ALY FL
L8LG+06
190,668

Jequiny o)

PaANT /77 TeIIUSD
palwI 977 1eUa3
PaNWI §ZZ 1eJIUa3
palWI 77 1RUSD
PaNWI] £7Z 1RNUSD
palWI 177 Je0Iuad

PaNWIT §7 1eUSD
PRI L7 143D
PalWILY LZZ 1eljua’y
PAUWET 612 13U
MWL €12 Jeua)
POUWLT Z1Z 1D
WY 112 jeuaD
PawWL] 012 Jeuad
POUWY 57 13T
PSNWIT 67 1RA3UD)
PaIWLY €7 1€
P §1A TeIIUSD
PaNWIT GLA TEIIUST
PANWIT G LA 1B1IUS)
oMW ZLA 1R1US)
PSUWILT | LA TRIIUSD
PO A [RAIUSD
PSNWIT LA 1e0USD
PSMWI TA 1RAUSD

POILLLT LOLXX 1043U3D
PALIT £1X 183037
pajuIT plX Te13US)
PN €1X 101U
palLI 71X 1e1IUa3
PAUWIT OLX eN3ua3

pajLLIT gx Jesua)
paywWI] X Yenuad
PaLWLLT GX 141U
paNLLIT FX 1eusD

Aueduwoy

GLLZLO06
SHPEZ06
8968106
LTS
Bril6LG
LELOLL6
L6I6GL6
16ZZ616
GoebEls
[ £ATANT)
LE69ZLG
69EF TG
££09868
0Z19206
6206106
1997006
LT10106
€566
£758/68
£668606
2290006
SE0ZLO6
BS0EL06
€00Z106
€1EL106
S00L668
BREEOOS
DRZGS0S
D8ZPB6S
LGEFBER
L9EED06
067668
£297106
1£92868
0L.0006

Jaquiny 03

P33l £X 1243033
P3qW 7X 123U
pauWn 1x 1enuad
PIT LM 1RIUSD
P3N 9LM 101D
Pa3WIT FiLM |RIIUSD
P3UWIT ZIM 1R13U3D
Pajln] LM JeIua)
P23LIT 8M 1BI3U2D
PAULUN £M J01UBD
PajWI 9Mm TRIUSD
PaUWIT €M 1R1U8D
PRI LM TeSIUSD)
pauwe] LA 1e43ua)
PallLL] OZA 1843U8D
PIHWLT 49A 101U3D
PaLWIT §9A 1843USD
pajlLL] Z9A 1B43U3)
PaLLL] 99A 1R4IUI)
pajli G9A 1BIUED
pallWl £9A 124330
palWI] Z9A 1243u3)
pajiLL] 194 184390
PRI 09A 1RU8D
PRI 6GA 1@13UaD
palWI gGA 1RAUSD
pajiu ZGA 1BJ3Ua)
pajlLL] GGA JBJUS)
P $GA TRIUDD
PajlWL] £GA 1RIUSD
PajlWL] ZGA 1BAUSD
PaWIT 6PA 1B1UDD
P3IWN gFA TRURT
Pajlwi] A Tenual
DYWL 9FA TRIWDD
Aueduio)

9967668
G9E8206
LEGT668
1606106
L6E8I06
067668
rEvile
0660£16
0460Z16
9LL6116
LGELLLE
L¥r69016
GEG9/06
6LL¥906
6665¥06
L697006
0Z0£006
¥085016
0LI6L68
6629606
9EG1806
6907106
L¥60506
9LrBP06
66668
2667106
8L11L06
6ZEE006
¥19.006
SLLLLO6
0076668
GZ69006
or6¥i L6
6£16506
809£406

JaqUINY 03

PaLLWIT GpA 1RAUSD
PANWIT phA 124IU3D
POWWIT £PA 1RAIUSD
PIIWIT ThA 1RAIUSD
PaIWIT LpA YRS
PAIWULT OFA JeNIuaD
P GEA JRIIUID
PSUWIT £EA 1EAUSD
PSUWIT GEA 1RIIUSD
PAIWIT GEA TRAUDD
PIUWI HEA TRAUSD
PINWIT £EA 1RIUID
PIILIT ZEA 1013
PAONWIT LEA YRIUSD
PONWIT OEA TEUSD
PANWIT £LA TRIUSD
PAWIT P LA 1RIUSD
PaNWIT ELA TRIIUSD
PO ZLA TRIIUBD
PINWIT | LA 1RAIUSD

POIWIT 6A 1RIIUD

PAIWIT 9A 1RI3UD

PO GA YRIIUD

PAIWIT €A 1RIUBD
pajwI 0Zn 1eusd
pauwWIT 81N [esIua)
palwIT /10 Tenua)
AW 910 JeaIua)
PaIWIT §1N 1243U3D
PaWI €11 1eJIUD)
PaNW) Z4N 1843U8D
PSMWI] 01N jR43UeD

paju gn jedjua)

PaNWIT g 1EI3UST

PaIWIT 91 1EIIUSD

Auedwoy



6196E6
20L6EV6
{EL6ERS
QZ56EP6
L5L6EF6
£IL6EPE
90E6EVE
97956¥6
OvLSEr6
6895er6
7895Ep6
GHGSERE
H095EFE
£9LGEYS
PLLGERS
G965EP6
fZEEERE
¥eSELE
PRSLEFb
GETeTVE
ITBERG
PST6ERE
L9T6E¥k6
6EL6EP6
LGVEErS
0165eva
Y9T6Ere
L159FF6
99LGEF6
LGEaEhe
0e8LEvE
LTLLEYE
|TESEVE
LB75E¥6
Fagnaag

JBqUINN 0

pal 06l 27 Yeiuad
PaILIT 68172 TRAIUSD
pajluL] @81 77 1ediuad)
PIJANT LBEZZ YeNUDD
P2WI 98177 1es3ua)
banw cg177 enluad
PelUl] 8177 1eliuad
PaNWLY £8177 105D
pajlwi) 78177 jenuad
DILUNT {8L77 Teuad)
pajyuwi pgLzZ7 1esuad
PauWT 64177 1RJ3US)
PWN 82177 1eaud
o)) £/177 1e4iua)
pajWT 97177 1RNUID
PINWLT G/ L 77 1R3USD
pajwWl ¢/177 1eliuad
paawn 74127 1eiua)
PaNWI L£1Z7 1e1uad
PaANT 49127 1843130
PN §91722 123U20
paywiny £9477 1ejus)
P 99177 101D
PanwI 69127 1€3u33
Pl 9177 1@i3uaj
PINWIT £9177 183U23
PalUNT 79177 1eIuS7
PN L9} Z7 jeliu=d
P 09127 1e3ua)
panwI §5177 1e3uad
PRI 86177 10U8D
AT fGL77 1efjua]
pajw] 95177 1eusd
pajwi 66177 1enuad
P ¥6127 YeU8)

Auedwos

0kLSERD
BELEEK6
1ZLEEVE
DGZEEYE
FLZEERS
WRLLEVG
0BIEERE
ELOELYE
RLLYAN
996ZEr6
GR6TEPE
£G68IF6
¥I88Ir6
LEGLTYE
£L06Z¥6
LEL9TPE
ErL8TFE
T29LLVE
L1882r6
966LTY6
ShGLTVG
9L80TF6
9106276
066L2¥6
L8GLTv6
869L2r6
PRGGERE
005SEYS
9ELEYE
05E5Er6
DEESEYG
6GEGErS
S6TSEVE
9TTGLFo
£TTGLV6

Jsquuny o)

peliLLT £G1 77 1B1IU3)
pajwy] 76177 1R13U8)
pauwI L6177 1e43Us3
PRI 0GLZT eIU)
PRI £) 2T 1RIIUSD
ANl 8177 121U
PRILCT £¥LZT 1213U8D
oW 9p 127 1RIIUSD
PRl §LTZ 181U
paniLl 77 1813ua)
palnLI £#127 1R1TUDD
PN 781 77 YIS
PN LT [EIUE)
PONWIT OPLZT 11D
PalwWIT 6€12Z 1eIUeD
pawwiyy 9€ 177 11ua)
ol §ELZZ TRIWSD
PaMWLY PELZZ TRINRD
palWI £E17Z 1eNUs)
pajuil] ZELZZ 1RAUR)
pajwry LE42Z Jenua)
pauwIn) OF 477 YRIUE)
panwl 62122 TIUBD
panw 87177 1RAIUSD
paNWIN {7127 oAU
paNWY] 97122 10U
pauwr] 62172 1RAUa)
PSULT HZLZZ TeUR)
pawN £7177 1RA1Ua)
palun 7Z1Z 1eua)
pajyuI 12422 1enua)
pajl] 07177 1e1ua)
PRI 64177 1RAUSD
AT R1LZZ TRAUS)
pauU £1122 fenua)

Auedwo)

6L26eF6
0945EPS
GperEre
6/8FEFE
LESLIPE
F09LTk6
£09LTF6
£806ZV6
0888ZF6
LI9LTVE
7906Zv6
1206Z¥6
LEBTVS
£66LTF6
68GLTV6
78787v6
£90£E¥6
TE0EEY6
LETEEPS
9TLELFH
EILEERS
1116I¥6
Z806Z¥6
809LT¥6
62067F6
0L6Ire
1L06TF6
£906Z6
QL06T¥6
89067¥6
109L2r6
95.87v6
6E06TV6
LEQ6TFE
¥1i8TP6

Jaquinp 09

panliy 91177 1esiuady
PaAWNT §1}Z2 1RIUSH
PAUWN F) 472 YRS
PRI €L 177 [eua)
panwiy 71177 1elua)
PaNWE |LLZZ 1'Ua)
PN Q) ITZ 1BIUSD
P 0172 1ESJua)
PaRiwiY g0 Z2Z yenuad
PIVWIT 20172 1RAIU9)
pauwWLy] 90472 i)
PaWI GOLZZ 1&43UID
paW $0L77 1e4jua)
panUNT 0122 1RIUID
PaNLN 70177 1_NU3D
PauIL] LOLZZ 1e3uad
PIJWILY 00LZZ 124U33
PIUWIN 6677 10U
P RaZ7 jeNUa)
paliT £477 tenjue)
paluT 9677 1RIUAS
pRUWL] G6ZZ TRIUSD
PR $627 1013U2)
PayluIT €677 1RDUSD
pa)lli] 2622 1enus)
paIuNT 1677 1813UE)
pajwL] 0622 184D
peUWIL] 6877 1RIU2DH
DI §BZZ 1@AQUSD
PARNT /BET 1R NUSD
PanUNT GBZZ 103U
payu pRZZ 1enua)
papuwL €872 1vua)
PeNWL) 7827 TRju8)
pagiy 1872 103U
Auedwor

PERTYE
T66L2¥6
£8GLTV6
0SEBTFE
9TPEEFE
PBILEPS
6GEEEYE
EELEEPE
GEDEERE
LL6TEVS
BEILIFE
609LTr6
LLO6TFG
TLL6TRE
LRLBT¥S
L6SLTKE
£09LT¥6
8BGLIV6
98C/7k6
L£887¥6
LI9LTv6
GE6RIPG
reGLIve
0Z88Zv6
£69LTV6
L89LZv6
PIo6Zr6
GRGLIVE
8GZ6EV6
£GTeEYD
FR96EYS
ELIEERE
FaSLEFG
0£RSHF6
S16Lyr6

JSquInN o)

P3N DBZZ 1R43U2)
PINWI 8277 1RAUSD
paNWIL] ££77 1BAUDD
paNWI 9£77 1enUa)
paNW 6777 1eNU3D
PINWK $/77 104142
paNwI /77 TeAiua)
panwI /77 1eRua)
PN 0/ZZ TR
paNwLY 6977 1RIIUAT
panwy g927 183032
PaNWY 2977 1R
PAIWI 9977 18I
PAIWIY 5977 TR
panwI $977 1e13Ua)
PN £977 1RIIUZD
panu] 2922 1e41uaD
PN 1977 1BIUD)
palwWI 0977 121U
pal 6677 1813U3D
PaLN] 9577 1RIUD
PalLLN) /677 JRRURD
palWI gSTZ (enuad
PAUWIT G577 1B1IU3D
P3UWIT ¥GZ7 104D
PN £677 1eU3)
paiuN 7672 10N
patNT 1577 1enuad
I 0672 121U
AN 6577 1043UDD
PalF] ££77 101D
UL 9577 JeUaD
pauWN] G¥7Z Teita)
PANWLT #77 1B11US)
PAUWYT £47Z 101U

Auedwoy



68096
0L609%6
060976
8G809v6
968096
598096
6560976
6096
L5809¥6
Org09r6
L8096
956856
76685¥6
£9809%6
00609¥6
Er809v6
6£809%6
758096
68096
65809+6
GL809¥6
P6305k6
09809+6
LE809%6
026096
8¥6096
L580%%6
19809F6
658096
BE609F6
68809F6
LE609¥5
98096
89809r6
99809+6

J3quiny 03

pajun gpGZZ 1enuad
PaAWN G577 1R
pajiwn gEczz 1enuad
PRI LEGZZ 1eNUSD
PN 9EGZ7 TRJIIUID
PN GEGTZT 1RIIuUsd
PN FEGZZ TRIIUED
PN £E6Z7 121U
PANIWN ZEGZZ 1BNUSS
ponw] LESZ7 1@J3Ua)
P 0EGZZ yenuad
pajw] 67577 yesnua)d
P §7677 1enua)
pAWIN 7627 1RAUa)
papw] 97677 1e13Ua3
pa)uw 67677 1e0uUad
P $7677 1eNUI)
PaUWIT £7577 1003U3)
Pajlii] 776727 1enua)
pajw 17627 180D
PRUWIN 0ZSZZ 1e1Ua)
Pa)WI 61672 1€1Ua)
pajwin g1677 jenua)
PalWI 1677 (enuad
pPauwI 91577 1enuad
P31WI 61677 Tenua)
pajl] #1677 Yeajuad
pajw) g1627 1enued
pajw 71627 1eaued
PaHWIY |1GZ7 1RIUID
pajyw g167Z 1enued
PN 60677 1R1IIUSD
PaUULT B0GZZ TeNUa)
paqluey L0GZZ 1e1uU3)
P3NWLT 90GZ7 1°NUAD

Auedwoy

SZ609v6
096
HBO9P6
LE609¥6
EEBO9KE
riGhre
6E9GkE
£¥9GkPe
Z195kF6
80L9¥FE
6855HP6
9866E¥6
LB66EFE
£186E¥6
L9B6EY6
96F6EYH
L810FF6
Q0LO0FPe
L69GFF6
GLGS¥Kr6
£965¥6
G9E0PY6
L %44]
L0006
£586EY6
fadi:iag:]
666LVE
9166LF6
9GL6EYE
EELOEVE
BG96EYE
WLbER6
L796t¥6
686EV6
PLG6ERE

laquiny 03

paywin 50677 1BIUa3
Py #0677 1RIW3D
PayWN £06ZZ 1eRUss
PRI Z0GZZ 1euad
pajw 10677 1eAuas
PaUWIN 76222 1R1U3D
P L6TIZ 101IUIT
Pa3LILT 06TZZ 1033
Pa3Uu] 68TIZ 1RUST
pauw 88T77 1035
papw L8TIZ 1enus)
PajWI 98Z77 1enua)
PN GRTZZ 13U
Papw #8777 1eNUaD
PEMWILT £8TTT 10U
PR TRTTT TRIED
P I8TZZ 1enual
pa3lui] 08TIZ 1eUas
PR 6777 101U
PN @LTTZ 10T
PN LLTTT RUID
pajlw ¢/777 10U
P GLTZZ 1RNUa)
payuun p/Z77 101Ul
pajuun £/727 1ejuad
pajuul /777 1euayy
pajllT L£ZI7 1eNuad
paalnT 0£ZIZ 1euad
pajlwn 9727 1e1juad
pajlwi 89777 101U
pajwi £9777 1euad
pajI 69777 1e1juad
Pajwn 9777 18U
pajwi £9777 1euUal
pajwy 79777 1enuad

Auedwon

LLP6EPE
PLVEEVS
L9E6ER6
8876EPS
6LI6EFE
6166EF4
9846£¥6
200046
68S6EP6
bEVEEYS
LIG6EYE
99t6Eve
LIEGEPD
OLEGERE
£676EV6
£626E6
L6Z6EYH
66Z6EVE
FA31. 13
GRISEYE
99T6ErE
L9T6ErE
6526EV6
0RG6EVE
LET6EYE
LLT6EPE
668.LEV6
0908Er6
96LLEVE
EToLEVG
LLGLEV6
9BT6EVE
SLT6EPS
09Z6tP6
S9Z61F6

JaquinN 0

pajl 9777 1euag
pediu 09zZ7 1enued
PRI 66727 101U
PN G727 RIS
paywL fEZZ7 TenUad
PSUWIY 9GZZ7 Jenuady
PajlW] 66777 1enuad
paw] $GZZ7 18AUED
pajlw £6777 180USD
palu 76777 1B1UaD
PN | G777 RIS
pajw 0GZZZ 1enua)
PaNWI 6#7Z7 YRS
P RPZZT 1BIUD
PN ¢T77 RIS
pallWw] 9277 1enuad
PaNWIT 6277 1R1USD
PAUUT $PTIZ 10U
PRINIEY €FTZZ 12U80
PSIWIT ZPTZT 1R
PSIWIN WPTZZ 1BAUED
PalIN) OFZZZ 1R4U80
PN 65727 12U
PSWI gET77 10Ul
PeyWLY LETZ7 124U
PSWI 9£777 1eIUa)
PajWI GE777 1R01U8D
pajlwi] €727 181US0
Pa)WI ££727 103D
PNIWLY ZETZZ 1043UaD
pajlwl] LEZZZ 1813Ua)
paqLLIT 0£7Z7 1BJUSD
pajlll] 67777 1e1Ua)
PajLI g7777 1eljua]
pajlun f7777 1eiuad

Auedwio?ny

£9T6EP6
HTetre
FATTAN 43
A g4:30 4.
LLT6EYE
AR 11443
659¥EF6
689 EVG
899rEF6
L99PErE
9G9PERE
LITEEYE
GIFEEVE
DS LEERS
6leers
£L56EF6
6556EF6
L685FP6
BLTotre
99to6Lro
PLI6EVG
Friotre
LrToEre
6976ER6
67656
6lLFERG
59PEV6
I65PEP6
FPorEPe
969VEYE
LEEEEVE
SrLEEVE
orleere
GOLEEre
601EEPE

Jaquuiny o3

palWI 97777 183U
PRI §Z7ZZ 124D
PORWI ¥TTZZ 1RAURD
PalN €7777 123D
AW 7Z7ZZ 1RAUS)D
pawWLT 17777 1BSUS)
pajwI] 07ZZZ 1843U2)
PAUWLT 61272 1RAISD
pauwL] g1777 Jeiua)
paNWL] £1777 1e13ua)
paNWI 94777 1es3ua)
paNWI] $LZZZ 18U
paNWI £4777 103U
paNwI ZLZZZ enua)
paNWI L1777 18Ud)
POl DL7ZZ 1eU)
PaNMI 6DTZZ 1013U3)
panwI 80777 183u3)
AW /0777 1e13u3)
PRI 907ZZ 101IU)
pauWL] G077 1BAU)
PEUUILT $O7ZZ 184D
PV £07ZZ 1RAUS)D
PaYWET ZOTZZ 1B
Pl LDZZZ @32
PANLWLY 0DZZZ 181U
PRI 66177 18AUS)
PaILWL 86177 1813U3)
panWL £617Z 1243ua)
PalWL 96177 12J3Ua)
palWL §61ZZ 18J3Ua)
Pl 6177 18103
PaIWIT €6177 184030
POUWLT 76177 184302
P3IULT 16177 183D

Auedwo)n



£E129%6
092Z9%6
SLBIOPE
9L175%6
LE0Z96
LS0T9%6
6502976
L68L9P6
LEBLIPE
641976
B9.LL9¥6
LZLL9%6
9E919¥6
6LLLGYE
09919%6
16919P6
613196
610E9%6
9LLIRE
669196
BLLIIPE
&¥919P6
GZOEGPE
810e9P6
RIS
8491996
37481
1691916
9Fo19%Ps
01919%6
&Fb 9P
SLb19PE
[GELIPE
OEEL9P6
20079%6

Jaquiny o)

PauU 99977 1eu3ua)
Pajlur] 68977 1BIIUaD
P8 #8977 JRIWUED
pajylw) £g977 jenue)
PRULNT 7RGZZ 18 NUSD
PONWIT 18927 1843U9)
pajwy] 08977 183U=)
PIUWL] 6L977 RIS
ponuwLy 8977 1enusly
PN /4977 1€U8D)
pajlLL] 97977 1RIUI)
PUWIT GLGZ7 10NU]
PN ¥L977 1RIIUID
pa)W £4977 1B1UID
POWLT L LGZZ (RIUSD
payw] 0977 1eaua)
P £9977 1eURD
PANWILT §9977 194U
pajiuny 19927 yessusd
PaWI] 99977 1RUGUSD
pajlun 59927 1enuad
pajwir] $9977 Yenued
panuy 29977 1eiua)
pajin) 19977 1enuad
paiuny 09977 1RAUaD
Pajw 66927 103U
pajur] 96977 1Re43ua)
Pl £6927 yenuad
PAILNT 9GIZT TRNUTD
pajuL 66977 1RJIUSDH
P #6927 1RIUSD
Paln) £6927 1enuad
paju 76977 1euad
panw 16977 1RAIUID
pajw] 6927 1RI3U8D

Auedwon

£6619v6
0l8l9re
7£919v6
868 19k6
GL6856
0ZrL9vé
GGEL9PE
9ePL9Pe
S0LE9vs
6L0E9%6
960£976
060E9v6
LBDEIYE
uglln
064196
SLELIPE
960976
Sre09P6
890796
T0EIMS
B6E6EPE
BLT6GPE
PoL6GF6
L1609F6
£0685F6
16196
FIRL9PE
066856
ZRO6GPE
POLISPE
6E065k6
ZZ6RSY6
IVB09YE
L8096
608096

J3qUInN 03

PajiI 8p977 JEIUDD
POLILT /p9Z7 TBIUSY
pajui] 9977 1A
PRI GF97Z 1813U3D
PN PPOZZ TRIIUSD
PN £4927 TRIUDD
PaNWIT Z¥9ZZ 1813UST
pajwry |$97Z 1213UD
P 0p9Z7 TRIIUS)
PSUWIT 6£927 TRJIUDD
Paiy] 8E9Z7 1RAIUAD
PN LE9Z7 1R3LED
P3N 9€9Z7 BSIUSD
PRI GEYZZ enuL)
pajw €977 T1RIAUSD)
P ££977 1043USD
PINWI ZE€9ZZ [B4IUST
PaHWIT LE9ZZ 1RIIUD)
paWN 0E92Z 181D
P8I 67972 1RIUAD
palUNT £7527 10UaD
PanWNIT 97977 10U
paNWE G79Z7 1913030
ALY $T97Z 1RIWSD
PN £7927 JRIIUED
pajiuyT 72927 1RSI
palwL] LZ9ZZ 1RIUAD
pajLI 7927 1013UaD
pEL 61927 TRURD
payy R1927 1RSI0
PRI L1977 TRAIUS)D
PRUUAT 91622 1RJNED
palWT §1977 R1ua)
pajuuy] 11927 1R4IU2D
PRl £192Z 1D

Auedwo)

Z0809F6
1LLI9P6
DEBDIRE
SLT65Y6
47809%6
£6L09F6
26L09%6
L1809%6
90809%6
£RL09%6
£6£09%6
69£09F6
95P6aYE
6IV6SP6
£EEOSPO
PLIEGRE
62065F5
606576
Z0Z65¥6
0£065k6
2668576
0068576
¥G80%re
8re09ve
69809%6
19809%6
61609%6
GG609%6
9/809%6
S16096
+¥9809%6
TE96576
9796576
GGG6SYE
GB965PG

Jaquiny o)

PAYUIT ZLGTT RIUST
pajuny 11977 1_1Ua)
papwWL] 01927 121D
P3UWNT $0927 JRIJUSD
PINWILT BOGZT 23U
PajWI L0927 1e1IUID
panwi] 90972 1ea3uad
PaLT §0977 YenuaD
0UWT FOGZT BNUaD
PANWIT £0977 [BUID
panwil Zo9Zz 1enuad
pajuir] L0977 Yeju3d
PEIULT 009ZZ 1RIIUBD
P3N 56677 JRIUBD
PaJNLILT REGZZ RIS
pRyuit] /6677 1R4UaD
PR3LLIN 96677 RIS
PINUT G4EZ7 [RIUDD
PaIIN 6677 18U
pauwWn €6427 1RIIUSD
P33T Z6GT7 1RAIUSD
pajw L6677 181UaD
PANWIT 068Z7 1813U8D
PajWil] 68577 1@3UaD
pajlwiy 28677 1viuURD)
pajil] 98677 183U
pay 68677 1e1juad
pajiwi pEGI7 1es3ue3
pajlun ggez7 [enua)
P 78GZZ 1€13U3D)
P L8677 1RIUDD
PaJWNT ORGZZ 1RAILSD
PajiI 64677 1BJ3USD
pajw g/G77 1enuad
PapuI L4677 1_NU)

Auedwioy

TIS6SPE
15E65¥6
TSE65K6
PFL6EP6
9Z065¥6
8EFIIVE
|BELI¥E
OF68SY6
praghi)
¥SELONG
¥9LI9v6
£6E1976
WEL9Y6
Y6LLVE
PEELINE
9PE6SE
LOreGSro
TTEEEPE
0B165V6
S6165P6
9.L685k6
£0leGke
LE809PE
Z0D68SKE
99809+6
68019b6
62609%6
2601906
£6019P8
8809%6
960916
FLE09FD
LT609P6
0£809%6
7160996

Jaquiny 09

PajULIT 9677 1RIIURD
PAUUIT G£GT7 jeNua)
PaJIUNT FAG7T 1RIISD
PONIILT €677 1RIUID
panWILy 7LG7Z 1elud)
PaMWIT LIGZZ RIS
pajlw 0677 1ejual
PR 69GZT 1BIUSD
POILWIT 89577 1RIUD)
P £9€77 18NUS)
Pa3UWLT 99627 1BAVID
pajunt 59677 1eausd
P 9677 1RIIUSD
AW T9GZ7 18nua)
PajWL 19677 1eajus)
PEHWL 09677 1RIIUSD
PRI 6GETT 1BSJUSD
paqlw geg77 1enue)
PajLL] L6677 \RNUDD
Pajuif] 96677 1RAUSD
PO GGE77 1e3UdD)
pajw #6577 1_Nuad
PINWT £G5Z2 1RAUSD
LI 76677 Teaiuad
pP2ILT LGGZ7 1RIIUBD
PAUWHT 0GSZ7 113U
PN 6¥G77 1RIUD
PO 8YGZ7 101IUSD
paluL] fpGZ7 1RJ3US)
pajiur] 9paZ7 120Us)
PSUWI GpGZ7 1RIIUID
PaRWILT pPG7Z 101D
P £pG77 JENjUaD
pajiwn ZpGz7 1eaua)
pajuw LpG77 |eagua)

Auedwon



9B6YEYO
ELTLLPE
£ZTLLY6
rLive
L0TLIVE
(X TAYAL)
[ATAYA )
azeLive
96ZLib6
riLivs
0ZTLib6
U XA¥A L
SOTLLKS
0LTLLFE
YorLive
GEELLPE
9t LikS
[ALA¥A LY
6LZLLVE
OFELLVS
STELLVE
€6LLLVE
Wilivs
riTA ¥4
9ET0LKE
£870/¥6
(L4 T
€5C0LYS
16Z70L¥6
1000LF6
£ES00LY6
808696
LEBGIYE
£SL6916
SEBGIVE

laquiny a3

PaMWIT OEYZZ TR4Ua)
palWN 67877 11IUB3
palwI 7877 12A3U83
PalWL 7877 181U3D
WY FZETZ 10T
PalWL £7877 14U
PalWLY 77877 1e13ua)
PaIULLT 17877 RUSD
oYL 07877 1B41U3D
PauWI 6182Z 1B1UD
PaWL) 81877 o)
PAUWKT /1877 113U2D
PajuNT 91§72 eIuaD
P3N G1977 RAuaT
PRI €977 1R43UaD
paWIT 71877 1R1U3D
PAUWLT | 19ZZ 113U
PaIWIT 04972 1R43U8D
PAUWI 60RZZ 1RSIV
PaIWIT BORZZ TRIUDD
PRINU £0RZZ TRIIUDD
PaIRLIT 908ZZ 1B13USD
paILL] GORZZ JBAUSD
PIYWLT 0§77 1RA3UST
pajIL] £0§7Z 1RAUSD
pauwI 70872 1R1IU2D
pawwIL] 10877 18U
PaWIL] 00BZZ JRAILR)
PaWIT 6627 1B1UST
pawwt] 86,27 1813U3)
PAYLIN Z6/77 101D
PANWNT 96/77 RRUSY
PaMILIN G677 1RIIW27)
PO p6/77 1RIIUSTD
YT £6/72 RIIUD

Auedwos

£9469%6
9066976
09L69%6
Y6969¥6
666895
£5/89%6
QL989%6
06989%6
96989¥6
919896
019896
6¥989v6
61989+6
209896
086896
9188916
L6896
189896
1698976
999896
965896
£658916
£0989¥6
£1989%6
Z1L89Y6
049896
£7989%6
19896
9.9896
¥Go89be
0£98916
6668916
886896
£0L89¥6
G8989%6

JsqunN o7

PaHWI 6/ 27 1B1Ua)
PojiWLT 6L77 10AUSD
PaNWI 06427 1eNUBD
PajWL] 68477 TeNuUa)
pajwt] ggL77 1B1jUa)
PN 877 TRNUS)
paiwly 98/77 1enua)
paluI] 68777 RIUD)
payiun vR/77 yRNua)
PaALWNT €877 1RUID
pajl 78/77 yeausy
pajwiy 18/77 yenuad
palwi 08477 TeNU3D
PINWI 6//77 1R4IUID
pollW 8477 1843UaD
pajw ££L77 1edlua)
pailwn 9/L77 113U
PANWIN §//77 1R4IU3)
PRI $LLZZ 1843USD
P3UWN €££77 1RIIUID
paNwn 74477 1eus)
pajlw LLA77 1eus]
Pa3IWL} 0££ZZ 1R4IUST
PN 69/ZZ 1BIIUST
PajlWLY 89777 jeliuad
pauw /9777 1elus)
pajlwu) 69477 1eliuad
PRI $9L77 1R13UST
PalWL] £9427 10NUST
P3N 79477 10.0US3
POILULT 19/7Z 1013093
PRI 09LZZ TeUR5
P 66/77 1RIIUSD
PatwiL] 85277 1843093
P L6277 11U

Auedwod

09989F6
E99R9F6
059896
65896
20989v6
SZ989+6
L i
L1989%6
G0GESP6
[Aag% 14
S6EEIFE
9SrEIr6
£8EEIPE
LITEGYE
ELTEE
ELLEGRS
FILEGKG
BLLEGPG
LLOEPS
£90E9T6
ZE0E9P6
FE0E9P6
Z50E9FS
£L0E9¥6
6Z0E9F6
ET0E96
20896
LZ0E96
SHOE9PE
PROEIYS
05089r6
Faguin S
690€9+6
£50E9F6
¥Z0E9¥s

JagquinN o3

palwWI 95/77 1B13U9)
pollu 5677 1eiuad
palL] $§/77 1R4IUID
P £5/Z7 1R
pojn 26421 180U83)
pajlwi] |16/77 1eUA)
Py 06427 1RU3D
pajwN 627 1BIAUED
palwIL] gp/77 1BIII)
palI Lp42Z 1R1IU3D
PajlWL] 9L 77 BIJUSD
PaILW /77 1RAUSD
PINW $LZ2 10IIUSD
payw epLZZ 10U
paNWIN ZpLZZ 1BIURS
papiwn L7 1RRUSD
popWw QpLZ7 jenuad
palw 6E£77 1RIUID
panwn gELZ7 yehuad
payWw LELZZ yRIUSD
payw 9g/Z7 1RNUST
PaJIWIL] GE/Z7 Jenua)
P $E/Z7Z TR1USD
paylwI] ££/77 JeNUa)
pajylir] ZeL77 jenuads
PaIWLT LEZ7Z 1B1IUD)
P QELZT |B43U8D
pajwn 67/77 1813U8D
payw 777 1ejusd
pauWwR £2/72 1@011Ua)
pajw) 92227 1eua)
PRy G277 1RAJUID
paiwul pZL27 Yeliued
payw €727 Yejuad
pajiw 77127 1edjua)

Aueduwiod

0r0E9re
020€9%6
PEOL9PE
LL089F6
LBOEH6
¥90£96
6¥0L9Y6
090E9+6
IrOE9r6
190E9%6
BL0EIV6
GR0E9P6
0£0E916
FELEIE
160EIF6
£L80E9Y6
B90ESYE
250896
880€9Y6
6E0E9¥6
GOL9r6
LI0E9¥6
6LLEGPE
GETI9VE
FOLTore
¥e0Z9r6
18129P6
SL0T9r6
LLLT9VG
16619F6
66196
2861906
51619¥6
8ELTI6
650£9¥6

Jaquinp o)

pSIWIT 17/77 Jenua)
paNWiI] 07272 13U
PaWIT 61/77 1R4IUBD
PaNWIT 81777 1RAIU)
PaNWLT /177 1243U3)
PANWIT 94£77 10U
PajLI §1/77 JeaIua)
PaNWIL #1/77 1eAua)
paNWI £1/77 RN
PRI 71427 1e1IUs)
PaNWLY | 177 TRIIUD)
PaMWLT 0177 1R1IU)
PONWI 6042Z 1eNIUDD
PaYWIT 0227 Tesuad
paNwI L0£ZZ tenua)
pauN 90£ZZ 1eAU)
PRI GOLZZ 1RAIUDD
PANWLT $O/7Z 101U
palWI £0£27 1RNUID
PANWLT 2077 1243U3)
PaNWI J0£ZZ 181IU3)
PONWLT O0LZZ 1RAIUD)
PINWIT 66977 1213UD)
palWIT 86977 1e13ua)
PINWI £6977 1eA3USD)
PaNWLT 96977 1841Ua)
oMW G69ZZ 185U)
PO $69ZZ 1BIU)D
PINWLT £697Z 123U3D
PRIWILT 76972 1843U3D
P3UWL 16977 1843U3D
PANWIT 06977 1RIUSD
I 6897Z 1BIUID
P3N §BYZZ {BAUSD
PaLIIN /8977 113U

Auvedwosy



1681586
SLZTGe6
6517686
7511686
1€€1986
§¥07586
SZ07586
0L£7686
£SET686
GEETSE6
P06EGCRE
0BL1586
PILTESRO
FITTLRE
SGhIGRE
9681586
BEZLE8E
TGETSRE
00EELSE
TLEELG6
8.LE8066
TL18056
G91B0%6
Frb0056
8.+0056
PII00S6
£6¥00S6
£620056
rBFO056
8LEB6VE
£8186¥6
LIEBEYE
8Zi86¥6
90186¥6
9678616

JaquInp o)

PAUWLT §1 SOWS L {eLIsnpu
paywn /) sdway yeLrysnpu)
pAUILT (. Scliia | [BLIsrpu
P G) SdW ) feUsNpU|
PORUNT k) sdwa) yeLysnpu)
pauwe] €| sdwial jeLiasnput
payw] 7). sdway fewisnpu
payuiy Ly sdwa L yeLasnpuy
paawL] ) sAWws L feLisnpuy
paNw ¢ sdwa yeisnpu
panw g sdws] jewisnpyy
panunt £ sdwa ) ewysnpu)
pajw 9 sdwa \eLisnpul
panwy] g sdua) yeLsnpuy
payuyt y sdwa), Jeusnpy)
paw ¢ sdwa ] yewisnpuy
panwy] 7 sdws) 1eLIsnpu)
P2 | sdwal yeusnpu
PaNLIT 69627 RIS
pajwi] [9677 1R1WaD
PaUWT 99627 1BNUDD
PajWIT GY6ZZ TRIWUDD
PaWI] $96ZZ 1R1IUSD
PSUULT £9677 101U
PaMWIN 79677 1R4U2D
PANWILY L9677 1RIUD
PaLIT §9677 JeIuED
PajWIY 65677 TRIWAD
PajL] BGeTZ 1RuluUBD
PRUUNT L6677 101IUBD
palL 95677 |RIUZD
PaMWI) GEAZT 1RIUID
PRUUNT ¥GZ7 Teniua)
PaUWILT £G47Z 1R1IUSD
P 766727 1eNUID

Auedwod

Y i6L6Y6
GEBLEVE
Z18.L6¥6
GLLLEPE
665L6VS
L9046¥F6
6605676
¥r0S6v6
LLBFGPE
vL8PEVE
T69¥6Y6
899¥6¥6
099%6¥6
LL9F6F6
SE9v6Pe
061566
6£0G6F6
LIOS6P6
GaZELGS
LGBYER6
694¥ev6
YEIVeVS
b¥ivare
0¥9¥ere
TL9v6r6
Gv3L6v6
9E8LeYe
651L6V6
¥riieve
S0LL6VE
t80L6¥6
BEOLEVE
£90L6¥6
851566
866VEVE

Jaquinp 03

PauWIT 16672 YeNIua)
PaUWIT 0G6ZZ 1RIIS)
PANWIN 6P6ZZ VRIWS)
panw £p577 Yenuad
pajiwI 9¥677 1Ri3ual
pauw Ske7Z \esua)
PN pPE7Z TRIIUD
P £46ZZ 1IIUS)
pejwI] 26T felus)
pauwt] L1672 123U}
PN OF6ZZ 1BIIUSD
palLIT 6E67Z {RIISD
PaNWT BEGZZ 12D
PN LEGZZ \RIUSD
PAMLLT 9E67Z 013D
P SEAZZ TRIWSD
PINWIT FEEZZ 1RAIUSD
PN ££627 YR1WaD
PapWIT ZEGZZ |
pal LE6ZZ 1BUBD
PaUWIN DEGZZ 1RIIuaD
pajyw 67677 Jenual)
PaUWLT §TG6ZZ 181D
PallWi] (7677 1043UB)
PajlLy] 97672 jeIUS)
pauwNT GT6ZZ leiua)
PN YZ6ZZ 181UR)
pajuur £7672 1eJjual)
P3N TL6ZZ 1J1uaD
panwI 0Z6ZZ jeu)
pajywy Loz 1enua)
palwIT BL6ZZ BIIUD
pani 91672 1enus)
pauwn Glg7Z i)
PaUWIL] ¥ L6ZZ 18433

Auedwod

T6056¥6
Irerevs
BPIPEFE
619v6¥6
LBIPGYE
TIW6P6
paoksie
88006¥6
FLEGEYS
1LL668F6
9006v6
18868V6
£E668Y6
866876
81E156
BRELEYS
LLFGBYG
roL68YS
rriegre
0ED68PE
08688%6
6706876
£1068v6
10068v6
600686
12068k6
6906876
800686
700686
0L068Y6
6688V
G0L68re
1816876
OrleBre
[FZ68KS

J2qUINN 03

pau 1677 184343
PRt Li6ZZ 1ediuad
pa)wi 0L&Z7 1B4IUST
palw 60677 1€43U3)
panwI 80677 183USD
paNWI 0§7Z e1IUaD
pajlu] 90672 1813aD
PayWr] 50672 TeNu)
PRI POGZZ 1RNUAD
paIWIT £067Z 10J3UBD
PaNWK] ZD6ZZ 18U
pauiul 10622 enuad
palwi] 006ZZ 1843U8)
PajWN) geRZZ 10U
Panwir] 96872 1eNua)
P8I £687Z 1R4IU8)
PRI L6BZZ RIS
patiul] 68872 YeAUaD
paIlWK §887Z 1RAUSD
Pejlwi 98977 1esuad
PIULIT YRETZ 1RAIUDT
pajlwi £8877 1eNua)
PalwL] 78877 1enjua)
PajiWi] JgRIz esjua)
Pl ORYZI yeual
paluI] 6/877 121380
pajiw g2g77 jeljuadn
pajiun £/877 1enual
pajyy 9/877 1elualn
PNt £2877 jeUa)
PaN] #2877 1BNUID
Pajiwn) ££827 jeljual
PR WY (/g77 jRIUaS
polWI 0877 1RNUAD)
PajlLL 69877 10A3u8)

Auedwoy

1epe8P6
(YAl
TIEGEPE
072686
£0E68Y6
BiL68¥6
£7068¥6
08068V6
99068+6
¥E068¥6
£9068+6
29068¥6
9.068%6
GREBEYO
9IZR8Y6
S0648+6
FreLeks
LL218%6
GGELBYE
EVTLEPE
81Z/8v6
9£998k6
9€998F6
G08S8Y6
11948v6
009586
986G.8P6
EVLLBFE
891586
G2158k6
0L068F5
reLS8P6
490586
100486
6rebabe

Jaquny o)

P3UWIT §9877 1_1U3D
DA L9977 Yei3u2)
PaNWI 99877 1BIDD
PSRWIN 69877 jRAU)
palwM $9877 1ei3ua)
panwiy £9877 1248D
pajun 79877 1enuad
palWwLY 19g77 lenua)
palLU 09877 1BAIUAD
PaNUNT 668277 1RIW2D
pallWi 85877 IRAiUa)
paNWIn [GR77 1€1UD
banwy] 65877 1enua)
pallw #S/77 1843UaD
PaNWI £5877 1e1U3D
PEIWIY 75877 1RAU3D
panwy 16877 enuad
PaNWI] OSBZ7 1eIU3D
PaNWIT 6bRIZ 1RNUSD
pajun grezz 1BnuaD
palwLT LPRZZ TRSUSD
D)WY GHPZ7 RIURD
PANILT FFBZZ TRINSD
panun £4877 1213U8)
PANWNT ZHBZT 1RNUID
P (vBI7 [BIIUIG
panw O¥8Z7 1RI3U8D
PRty 6£R7Z 1013UDD
paILLLT §§877 (RIIUBD
PRINLLT LEQ77 101D
paL) 9E8ZZ 1R1IUAD
paliT EQ7Z BIIUaD
paNwW £E977 10IUD
pauny Z£g77 jenjuad
pallly (¥977 |eSluaD

Auedwon



LL{E0SB6
6680586
65E0586
OEP0S86
BL¥0GRE
60586
SEFOSRE
Z8E0GRG
98€0G86
¥OP0GR6
S¥0586

lagquiny o7y

PN 09 SAOIALAS 110.4Rd JUWQ
PRI 66 SITIAIIS (10MARY JULID
PalI g6 5931AI3G T10JARd LD
PRI L5 S33IALIS N10s4RY WD
paliwi 65 $a31A135 joakeg UWD
PaNWI G5 S30IAIBS )04y LD
PaIWIT G S3UAIBS Jj0Jked 1UWQ
PajILL] £5 S33LAIBS TI0MAR UL
PEIWIT TG S33IAIBS |0Mhed LD
PaIWL] LG Sa1ALB5 ||0s4Rd LD

PaILIL (g SRS [jesked WWQ

Auedwo)

60F0586
9GF0GR6
TIP05S86
LG¥0586
¥Ir05e6
1850686
61¥0686
0Zr0586
84¥0586
S6E0586
060686
L ¥PF0586
£E¥0GB6
SL#0586
LOPOSB6
£5E0486
L0¥0586
8OOSR
ELE0S86
9ZP0SR6
6EPDSBE
P6E0GE6
96£0486
LgAqun: L
Lbr0586
£1F0686
£0r0s86
99E0586
697896
6FSLE96
0ETTE96
966196
1£99296
¥8L9796
L698796

Jaquiny o)

PaIWIT G S3DLAIBS [J04ARY LULIQ
P31 g SDIALS [104AR UL
P £ SAOIAISS NJ04AR] WD
P3ILLLY 9% S3DIAIIS 1104ARd lUWIG
PR2JWIT Gk SADLAIRS 110JARY LUWIG
PRILILY i S9AIIS 10JARY LUWID
PaYLLY £ S3DLAIBS T10.Ae] LWIQ
Pl Zk $33LA13S (104Aed (LW
PalWLT Ly $30LAI3S T10.Aed UWIG
PRUILT OF S3DUAIRS T10.AR] LUWIQ
PRINLILT 6 5314135 (104ARd LUWIQ
PajlWILT GE SAOLAIAS 110.Ae LUWIQ
pajwI [€ S3LAIaS NJ0JARd LUWD
P3JILLLT 9§ SADIAJIS 104ARY IUWID
Pa1IWI] S S32LAIIS 1J04AR JUWID
PRI P S3D1AIAS T10.AR LUWIQ
PANIWIT £F SAMAIBS J0JAE LILIQY
PRI 7€ 5a4AJaS Y10.Reg WO
PaIIWIT LE SALAIBS |J0JAR LLIWIG
P21jWIT OF S92LAIBS N)0JAR HIWIG
PaIWILT 67 5301AI3S 1j0JAR UG
PaLWLT LT $301AIBS |j0URRd LWWEO
PaIWLT 9T SaDLAIBS |0JAR UG
PajWL 67 S33AISS N0JARd LUWIG
PaIWILT (7 S3DLAIBS |104AR LWIWG
PaIWLT £7 S3DLAIAS |0JARd lUWIG
P 77 $a31AJ5 Y10dheg WG
PRI |7 S3IAIDS Yj04ARy WWQ
AL g 5324ASS TI04KEg lUWID
PSUWI G $301AU5 T10JAEY UWD
pajiuL] ) s34AUBS 1j0UARY LUWG
AL 7| $34AB5 YI0UARg LLUWG

P31l 6 S3LAIBS 10.AEg (LD
PaMLLIN g S3D1A135 J101hRy IUWD

P G S3JIAIBS 110IKEY IUWD

Auedwon

¥189296
Tr99296
008796
£884486
T0LBLBE
BIEL/B6
0TL8486
¥eig/8e
0548486
SHILL86
66/B/86
YTiBI86
8LL8L86
T6/8486
£ElL/86
860LL86
¥¥69.86
G5R9/86
71669486
49986
19986
9299486
Tr49.86
G8/8/86
0114£86
LELC/B6
018586
0Z¥si8s
9507586
£8¥1686
Z10Z686
2102586
0Z61586
5161586
7161586

Jaquiny o3

PaUWIT £ $331A136 110.4Rd LUWIQ
PaALIN 7 53314136 j0.ARg LUWO
PIUWLT | 53DIAI3S T10JARd UWQ
paw 68 sdway yeunsnpul
panuwn +9 sdwa) jeusnpuj
paalwI €9 sdwa] yeLnsnpu)
paiwi zg sdwa| yeusnpu
pajwiry g sdwa] yensnpu)
pajwi g sdwal yeunsnpul
paywn g sdwa yeusnpu;
pajwi g7 sdway yeasnpu)
paawuy /£ sdwa) yensnpuj
payuny 97 sdwa yeusnpu)
paywi g7 sdwa] yeussnpu)
pajwI ¥/ sdwa) yeunsnpuj
pajunt £¢ sdwa) yeulsnpuy
pajunt 74 sdwal yeuasnput
paawi 12 sdway yeussnpu
pajlwI 0z sdway yeLisnpu|
paywn 69 sdway yeLnsnpu|
paiuwry g9 sdwa) yeLsnpuy
paywi] £9 sdwa) tensnpuy
pajiw] 99 sdwa teLsnpul
pa1iwiL] Gg sdwia) [eLRsnpul
paaLLIL] g sdwa) [eLnsnpu
pa3lLuLT £9 sdwa] |eusnpu
pajwL] 79 sdway reLsnpuj
pajwi 19 sdway feLnsnpul
pajwi] 09 sdway yeLnsnpuy
paalL] g sdwa) feLsnpu
pajwI g6 sdwal yeunsnpug
paauIy £§ sdwa yewssnpu)
paliwiy 96 sdwal yewasnpu)
panwiy g sdwa) yeuisnpuy
paawI p§ sdwa) yelnsnpu

Auedwon

LLOTGSR6
1607586
6LE1S86
8677586
£5L1686
PoE7S86
8BEISE6
ELETERE
0127586
L207586
6GETSRG
LGETS86
DLETSRE
9477586
6807586
T¥0T586
8971686
81E7686
GTETSB6
S6TT586
SBITS86
TLETS86
DBGZ586
047586
6071686
88PIG86
WZ7586
GETI5R6
9TLIGRG
£1Z7586
7657586
097586
L1586
0707586
L9ETS86

laquiny 0y

pallwL] €6 sdwat YeLnsnpu
pajiwi zg sdwa) yeLnsnpuy
paary Lg sdwal 1episnpu
pawi 0§ sdwa] jensnpu
pajwi g sdwa] jeLnsnpu
pajwi] gp sdwa] yewnsnpul
pajwi £t sdwa yeLnsnpul
pauwt] 94 sdwa| jeIsnpu)
paywi g sdwa | yeuasnpu)
paiwn # sdwa jeussnpu
pajuu ¢ sdwa) yewnsnpul
pajiwi z¢ sdwa) jewisnpu
pajw] Ly sdwa] jeusnpul
pajwi] ¢ sdwaL jewisnpu
panwi ¢ sdwal yeLnsnpul
pajwy ge sdwa) jensnpu
pajw £ sdwa rewisnpu
paalw 9¢ sdws yeunsnpu
pajlwily &€ sdwa) yeunsnpu
pawn] p¢ sdwa) jeLssnpu)
pajwn g€ sdwa] jewasnpu
pajiwL] Zg sdwa] TeLasnpu|
pajiWL] 1§ sdiua) TeuIsnpu|
paiiwl] of sdwa 1eLisnpu
pajwiT 67 sdwa) 1eLisnpu
pauwi gz sdwa] Yeusnpu|
pajwur] £z sdwa] Teusnpu|
pa1iwy 97 sdwa ) 1euIsnpu
pa1WLY 67 sdwa) TeLIsnpu)
paawL] T sdwa) Teuasnpu|
paalwI £7 sdwa yeuisnpul
paauy 7z sdwa yeuisnpuj
panwi 17 sdwa] yeuasnpu)
pajwi oz sdwaj 1euisnpu)
pajwt] 1 sdway yewisnpu

Auedwod



Appendix 2

Currently Dissolved Companies

Client Name Co Number
Central V61 Limited 96013058
Central V53 Limited 8984357
Central W17 Limited 172N
Central 812 Limited 9153761
Central X5 Limited 9045731
Central G1 Limited 9IBHT7S
Central G10 Limited 9287129
Central G11 Limited 9286924
Central 512 Limited 92874
Central G13 Limited 9287070
Central G2 Limited 9286714
Central G4 Limited 4286764
Central 65 Umited G266913
Cantral G6 Limited G286954
Central G7 Limited 4287006
Centrai 68 Limited 287452
Centrat G9 Limited 9287126
Centrat 82 Limited 9166918
Centrai D16 Limited 9166479
Central E11 Limited 9182684
Central £12 Limited 9181302
Central £13 Limited 9181064
Central E14 Limited 9185091
Lentrat E15 Limited 9181128
Central E16 Limited 9181175
Lentral E17 Limited 9135149
Central £18 Limited 913187
Central E19 Limited 9182614
Cerntral £2 Limited 181048
Centrat £20 Limfted 9182885
Central €3 Umited 9181034
Central B4 Limited 181203
Centrat ES Limited 9181139
Central E6 Limited 91BN
Central E7 Limited 9181441
Central E8 Limited 2182615
Centrat EG Limited 9182556
Central F1 Limited 9184004
Cetitral F10 Limited 9185895
Central F11 Limited S185942
Centrat F12 Limited 9185847
Central F13 Limited 9185709
Central F14 Limited 9187168
Centrat F13 Limited 185965
Central £16 Limited 187423

Central F4 Limited 9184375

Ctient Name
Central F3 Limited
Centrat F6 Limited
Centrat F7 Limited
Centrat F8 Limited
Centrat F9 Limited
Central G14 Limited
Central G15 Limited
Centrat G16 Limited
Lentral G17 Limited
Lentral G1B Limited
Central G19 Limited
Central G20 Lmited
Central H1 Uimited
Central H10 Limited
Central H1 Limited
Central H12 Limited
Central H13 Limited
Central Hi4 Limited
Central H15 Limited
Central H16 Limited
Central H17 Limited
Centrat H18 Limited
Central H19 Limited
Central HZ Umited
Central H2¢ Limited
Central W21 Limited
Lentral H4 Limited
Central H3 Limited
Central Hé Limited
Central HY Limited
Central HY Limited
Central 11 Limited
Central 110 Limited
Central 111 Limited
Central 112 Limited
Central 113 Limited
Centrat 114 Limited
Central 115 Limited
Central 12 Limited
Central 14 Limited
Central 15 Limited
Central 16 Limited
Central 17 Limited
Central 18 Limited
Central 19 Limited
Centrat V38 Cimited

Co Number
9186086
9185615
HeTITL
9185603
9189711
9190158
9268360
9288267
9288334
9288331
9288561
4288352
9288512
3288306
9288336
9288341
18184
9188402
9288387
9288606
9286276
7288273
3288391
9288519
9288339
9288303
#290143
3288299
9286268
9288297
9288373
9288377
9238669
9289238
9290246
9290237
9290223
9190269
9268371
9288475
9288530
9268549
9288483
9233639
9288640
9174244



Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators' Proposed Remuneration

Central CC151 Limited ] 0.10

Central AA253 Limited 0.39
Central GG147 Limited 2.22
Central BB44 Limited 3.16
Central S11 Limited 3.23
Omni Payroll Services 8 Limited 4.80
Central ZZ779 Limited 4.99
Central AA173 Limited 5.65
Central AA139 Limited 5.79
Central BB197 Limited 8.06
Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited 8.13
Central BB193 Limited 8.98
Central AA256 Limited 9.02
Central ZZ754 Limited 9.15
Central ZZ960 Limited 10.01
Central B20 Limited 10.48
Central ZZ94 Limited 11.67
Central ZZ255 Limited 12.12
Central AA150 Limited 12.81
Central BB163 Limited 15.03
Central ZZ790 Limited 15.10
Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited 15.72
Centrat BB194 Limited 16.74
Central GG164 Limited 16.80
Central AA124 Limited 16.85
Central ZZ785 Limited 16.90
Central BB26 Limited 17.47
Central BB37 Limited 18.34
Central 72177 Limited 18.60
Central ZZ688 Limited 19.09
Central AA316 Limited 20.03
Central BB39 Limited 22.10
Central GG122 Limited 22.38
Central BB46 Limited 22.45
Central Q19 Limited 22.71
Central ZZ796 Limited 23.20
Central CC121 Limited 23.51
Central P19 Limited 23.80
Central Z7 Limited 25.36
Central ZZ154 Limited 26.12
Central CC152 Limited 26.53
Central 7744 Limited 26.76
Central GG204 Limited 26.76
Central BB114 Limited 26.80

Central ZZ131 Limited 28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central B5 Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central ZZ649 Limited
Central P6 Limited
Central AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central ZZ902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central ZZ89 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central 7232 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central ZZ632 Limited
Central 22210 Limited
Central ZZ862Z Limited
Central 2714 Limited
Central ZZ205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central ZZ246 Limited
Central ZZ564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central 22525 Limited
Central §7 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central ZZ640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Centrat ZZ2876 Limited
Central 22667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central Z7633 Limited
Centrat L4 Limited
Central 27942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central 514 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central ZZ855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96
31.55
31.61
32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.91
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28
41.67
44.53
45.96
46.33
46.37
48.65
49.16
49.81
51.28
52.98

9.00

9.40

9.61

9.73

9.87
10.10
10.29
10.32
10.65
10.65
10.96
11.03
11.06
11.23
11.23
11.26
11.37
11.46
11.57
11.59



Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central ZZ704 Limited
Central ZZ519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central ZZ905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AAZ55 Limited
Central AAZ59 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited

Central AA353 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited

Central AA288 Limited
Central AA249 Limited
Central 012 Limited

Omni Payrotl Services 59 Limited

Central CC143 Limited
Central ZZ965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central 014 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central Ré Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central 212 Limited
Central ZZ529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central ZZ92 Limited
Central ZZ273 Limited
Centrat V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central 22532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81
11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71
14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31
13.41
18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01
21.04
21.72



Central ZZ638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central 72631 Limited
Central AAZ41 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central 22944 Limited
Central ZZ595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central ZZ732 Limited
Central 22820 Limited
Central ZZ882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central ZZ664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central ZZ7682 Limited
Central AAZ05 Limited
Central CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central 22881 Limited
Ceptral CC145 Limited
Central 7295 Limited
Central AA206 Limnited
Central N17 Limited
Central U6 Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central ZZ843 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Central ZZ776 Limited
Central ZZ739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central ZZ639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Central ZZ132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central ZZ873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22,12
22.38
22.40
22.74
22.91
23.07
23.30
23.41
23.48
24.03
24.16
24.86
24,90
24.99
25.05
25.14
25.31
25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51
26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31
28.49
28.51
29.08
29.19
29.21
29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.5C



Central ZZ782 Limited
Central ZZ860 Limited
Central 27925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central ZZ683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central ZZ213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central 77265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R? Limited
Central ¥31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AAZ229 Limited
Central 27129 Limited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central ZZ950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Centrat ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central ZZ834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AA2 Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central ZZ96 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central 22884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central Z7935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central ZZ868 Limited
Central ZZ867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93
31.02
31.17
31,32
31.32
31.42
31.45
31.61
31.64
31.78
32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25
33.81
34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
3427
34.43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41
35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central ZZ617 Limited
Central ZZ824 Limfted
Central AAZ89 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limiteag
Central BB82 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central 2291 Limited
Central ZZ769 Limited
Central AA30% Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central 011 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central Z7955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central 72706 Limited
Central ZZ861 Limited
Central ZZ59 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ2174 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Central 27961 Limited
Central 27120 Limited
Central Z760 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central 27913 Limited
Central ZZ691 Limited
Central 01 Limited
Central ZZ763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central ZZ512 Limited
Central 53 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Central ZZ88 Limited
Central 58 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG2.39 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41.67
41.70
41.85
41.91
41.96
42.05
42.19
42.23
421.33
42.40
42.43
42.43
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57



Central O3 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central ZZ907 Limited
Central 77845 Limited
Central ZZ747 Limited
Central ZZ263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central ZZ847 Limited
Central O18 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AA244 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central ZZ930 Limited
Central ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central ZZ9 Limited
Central ZZ520 Limited
Central 77937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central ZZ292 Limited
Centrat ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AA248 Limited
Central 72635 Limited
Central ZZ810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central $1 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central ZZ527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44.02
44.12
44,19
44,34
44 .58
44.74
44.73
45.50
45.53
45.91
45.92
46.11
46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81
48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49.48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central 72233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central ZZ886 Limited
Central ZZ819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central ZZ67 Limited
Central ZZ257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central 27290 Limited
Central ZZ7934 Limited
Central 27518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central ZZ143 Limited
Central 7618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central ZZ695 Limited
Central 27963 Limited
Central Z7923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central ZZ828 Limited
Central ZZ569 Limited
Centrat AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central 22774 Limited
Central ZZ39 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central ZZ910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central ZZ218 Limited
Central ZZ807 Limited
Central ZZ956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central 22521 Limited
Central 7283 Limited
Central 22931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central Sé Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.09
53.17
53.45
53.49
53.55
53.59
53.60
53.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54,59
54.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
54.97
54.99
55.07
55.18
55.22
55.30
55.35



Central AAZ283 Limited
Centrat ZZ200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Centrat R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central ZZ523 Limited
Centrat L5 Limited
Central Z21 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central ZZ869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AAZ03 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AA261 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central ZZ904 Limited
Central 22900 Limited
Central ZZ857 Limited
Central ZZ282 Limited
Central ZZ789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central 22853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central ZZ594 Limited
Central Z2614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central ZZ26 Limited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central ZZ122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central ZZ966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central ZZ568 Limited
Central ZZ762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
53.56
55.66
55.66
55.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
56.61
56.66
56.67
56.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central AZ1 Limited
Central $15 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central Z2172 Limited
Central AA23% Limited
Central ZZ609 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited
Central Y9 Limited
Central ZZ870 Limited
Central 22570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central 22583 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited
Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AAT92 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited
Central C2 Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central ZZ610 Limited
Central ZZ738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central ZZ66 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central ZZ630 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited
Central Z2156 Limited
Central ZZ908 Limited
Central ZZ808 Limited
Central 77669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central ZZ2619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central 27542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Central ZZ865 Limited
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central L6 Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
59.35
59.41
59.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
59.79
59.87
59.%1
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51
60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99

61
61

61
61
61
61
61
61
61

61
61

61
61

.02
.06
61.
.21
.28
.28
.19
4
.43
43
61.

33

7
77
.80
.82
.90



Omni Payrotl Services 38 Limited 61.96

Central K3 Limited 62.09
Central L15 limited 62.17
Central ZZ852 Limited 62.30
Central ZZ2716 Limited 62.47
Central L14 limited 62.52
Central GG230 Limited 62.53
Central CC165 Limited 62.59
Central ZZ565 Limited 62.80
Central ZZ576 Limited 62.91
Central ZZ2951 Limited 63.03
Central V66 Limited 63.04
Central C18 Limited 63.04
Central ZZ81 Limited 63.15
Central ZZ793 Limited 63.27
Central ZZ815 Limited 63.50
Central ZZ680 Limited 63.50
Ormni Payroll Services 32 Limited 63.85
Central 27207 Limited 63.86
Centrat BB17 Limited 63.87
Central 27622 Limited 63.93
Central K2 Limited 64.01
Central ZZ736 Limited 64.10
Central AA191 Limited 64.28
Central CC157 Limited 64.51
Central ZZ125 Limited 64.57
Central CC111 Limited 64.61
Central AA272 Limited 64.76
Central AA270 Limited 64.77
Central ZZ760 Limited 64.86
Central M3 Limited 64.97
Central AA104 Limited 65.03
Central AA130 Limited 65.05
Central 27592 Limited 65.09
Central AA165 Limited 65.17
Central ZZ579 Limited 65.43
Central 118 Limited 65.48
Central ZZ891 Limited 66,10
Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited 66.29
Central ZZ761 Limited 66.72
Central ZZ749 Limited 66.86
Central ZZ216 Limited 66.95
Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited 67.14
Central ZZ756 Limited 67.28
Central A1 Limited 67.38
Central ZZ562 Limited 67.57
Central ZZ503 Limited 67.58
Central ZZ146 Limited 67.99
Central AA219 Limited 68.09

Central ZZ111 Limited 68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central 22522 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited

Central ZZ841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited

Central 72254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central ZZ248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Central AA151 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited

Central ZZ35 Limited
Central Z2730 Limited
Central 27840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central 22115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Centrat ZZ537 Limited
Central 22285 Limited
Centrat 22256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central ZZ889 Limited
Central ZZ818 Limited
Central 22788 Limited
Central 27844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited

Central ZZ821 Limited
Central ZZ878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Centrat C19 Limited
Central AA250 Limited
Centrat £Z2566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Central ZZ854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central 22717 Limited
Central B89 Limited
Central ZZ809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01
70.02
70.17
70.59
70.9C
71.13
71.25
71.68
71.68
71.72
71.86
71.92
72.21
72.4%
72.54
72.79
72.85
72,92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01
74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41
74.42



Central AA231 Limited
Central ZZ586 Limited
Central ZZ506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA19(C Limited
Central 77654 Limited
Central ZZ634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central ZZ822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central ZZ284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central ZZ250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AA236 Limited
Central ZZ597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central ZZ693 Limited
Central 72924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central 277239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central ZZ911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central 06 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central ZZ958 Limited
Central AA209 Limited
Central ZZ49 Limited
Central ZZ62 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Central AA260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central ZZ567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
75.76
75.91
75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11
76.15
76.28
76.51
76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61
77.63
77.71
77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21
78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
75.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central Z13 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central 22952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central 22107 Limited
Central ZZ898 Limited
Central Z2600 Limited
Central ZZ729 Limited
Central 22571 Limited
Central ZZ880 Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central ZZ541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central ZZ560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central ZZ803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central 513 Limited
Central ZZ662 Limited
Central 27775 Limited
Central ZZ249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central ZZ839 Limited
Centrat P15 Limited
Central ZZ545 Limited
Central 22652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Central 22802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central ZZ550 Limited
Central ZZ167 Limited
Central 72813 Limited
Central ZZ752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77

81.
.00

81

81.
22
.29
81.
.42
48
71

81
81

81
81
81

00

16

82.06
82.12
82.14
82,24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.1
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84,13
84.22
84.56
34.62
84,90
84.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13



Central ZZ830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central ZZ673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Central AAZ42 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central 77247 Limited
Central 77590 Limited
Central 22919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central ZZ232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central 22850 Limited
Central 22817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central 22100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Ornni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limfted
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central 27606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central Rt Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central ZZ236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central ZZ142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
86.51
86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51
88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
89.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central ZZ2198 Limited
Central ZZ2171 Limited
Central 22816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
Central Z7183 Limited
Centrat ZZ666 Limited
Central ZZ21 Limited
Central 22229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central Z2851 Limited
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Central ZZ97 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central 22675 Limited
Central 22160 Limited
Central ZZ933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central BB12 Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AA262 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central 7 Limited
Central ZZ875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central ZZ224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central 22829 Limited
Central ZZ967 Limited
Central 77245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Central ZZ159 Limited
Central 227836 Limited
Centrat ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central ZZ234 Limited
Central 27262 Limited

g1
91

91.
g1.
62
.64
.68
91.
91.
.78
.85
.88
.91
.98

91
91
91

91
1
91
91
91

07
.29

52
54

69
76

92.02
92.34
92.54
92.58

92,

62

92.83

92.

85

93.06
93.18
93.31
93.46
93.57
93.64
93.64
93.69
93.80
93.83
93.94
94.08
94,38
94,42
94.42
94,42
94.51
94.67
94.77
94.86
94.91
95.11
935.17
95.36
95.4%
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.36



Central P2 Limited
Central ZZ877 Limited
Central ZZ201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central ZZ842 Limited
Central ZZ261 Limited
Central ZZ659 Limited
Central AA285 Limited
Central ZZ694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central ZZ544 Limited
Central ZZ764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central ZZ838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central O7 Limited
Centrat U1 Limited
Central S5 Limited
Central ZZ658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limited
Central ZZ644 Limited
Central ZZ863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central V54 Limited
Central ZZ943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central Z2866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ197 Limited
Central ZZ938 Limited
Central ZZ548 Limited
Central 22959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central 22947 Limited
Central 22502 Limited
Central ZZ573 Limited
Central ZZ209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central 27214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Centrat ZZ794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central ZZ8583 Limited
Central AA243 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
99.09
99.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.38



Central ZZ701 Limited
Central ZZ13 Limited
Central V71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AA273 Limited
Central ZZ582 Limited
Central ZZ217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AA210 Limited
Centra{ X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central ZZ839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central ZZ287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central ZZ727 Limited
Central ZZ225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central 27612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central ZZ929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Central 2Z87 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central ZZ620 Limited
Central ZZ786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central 7723 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central ZZ759 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central ZZ941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central ZZ574 Limited
Central ZZ874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central ZZ928 Limited
Central ZZ657 Limited
Central AA282 Limited
Central ZZ777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.9%
101.02
101.07
101.31
101.49
101.54
101.61
101.69
101.71
101.74
101.76
101.78
101.81
101.83
101.8%
101.97
102.04
102.20
102.27
102.53
102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27
103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91
104.97
104.98
105.09
105,14
105.19
105.61
105.65
105.82
105.92
165.93
106.14



Central AA263 Limited
Central 22526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central 77708 Limited
Central AA271 Limited
Central ZZ204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central ZZ888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central ZZ624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central ZZ61 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central 27276 Limited
Central 27936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central ZZ193 Limited
Central ZZ524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central ZZ8&4 Limited
Central ZZ228 Limited
Central ZZ42 Limited
Central ZZ946 Limited
Centrat D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central ZZ230 Limited
Central ZZ665 Limited
Central ZZ812 Lirnited
Central J15 Limited
Centrat AAZ12 Limited
Centrat M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Central ZZ528 Limited
Centrat ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central ¥37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central ZZ722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11
108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41
109.58
106.59
109.82
109.83
106.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87

111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111

.12
.26
.28
.34
.40
.78
.87
.89



Central ZZ509 Limited
Central 72696 Limited
Central AAZ95 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central ZZ901 Limited
Central 27178 Limited
Central ZZ849 Limited
Central 27806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Centrat 7225 Limited
Central AAZ93 Limited
Central Q8 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited

Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central ZZ28 Limited
Central A10 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited

Central 22556 Limited
Central ZZ728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central 2Z252 Limited
Central 2Z270 Limited
Central ZZ939 Limited
Central 27133 Limited
Central ZZ22 Limited
Central ZZ283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central 020 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central ZZ798 Limited
Central 72189 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited

Central ZZ719 Limited
Central AA286 Limited
Central M6 Limited
Central 219 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central 211 Limited
Central £1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central 72268 Limited
Central ZZ916 Limited
Central 22602 Limited
Central ZZ608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
112.77
112.82
112.91
112.93
113.59
113.77
113.78
113.94
114.11
114.13
114.29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81
114.82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97



Central Z284 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central Z2883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central 22584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AAZ90 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central 22557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central ZZ202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Centrat ZZ587 Limited
Central ZZ264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central C9 Limited
Central 77954 Limited
Central ZZ686 Limited
Central ZZ697 Limited
Central C5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central J6 Limited
Central ZZ251 Limited
Central ZZ547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central ZZ949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central ZZ264 Limited
Central AA207 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central Wi4 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01

122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31

123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91

124.04
124.23
124,23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central 27226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central ZZ670 Limited
Central AA279 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BBé61 Limited
Central 27119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central ZZ34 Limited
Central ZZ139 Limited
Omni Payrotl Services 27 Limited
Central ZZ646 Limited
Central ZZ837 Limited
Central 2215 Limited
Centrat GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central ZZ2833 Limited
Central ZZ671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central 2Z641 Limited
Central ZZ279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ510 Limited
Central ZZ29 Limited
Central ZZ220 Limited
Central 510 Limited
Central ZZ2740 Limited
Central AAT62Z Limited
Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited
Central ZZ277 Limited
Central 77784 Limited
Central Z2212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central ZZ536 Limited
Central L9 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited
Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited
Omni Payroil Services T Limited
Central GG139 Limited
Central AA281 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73



Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central 77647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central ZZ546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central 22920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central ZZ513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central ZZ957 Limited
Central Z227 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central Z7280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central ZZ2258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central V6 Limited
Central ZZ2909 Limited
Central ZZ5%91 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central ZZ623 Limited
Central ZZ238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central 77626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central 22922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central ZZ655 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central ZZ689 Limited
Central 27945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
126.74
129.81

129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81

130.89
130.99

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
13

.03
.05
.14
.22
.23
.28
.31
.32
41
43
.52
.38
.85



Central 27969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central v67 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Central ZZ530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central ZZ2237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central A2 Limited
Central Z7645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central €8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Central BB6é6 Limited
Central ZZ140 Limited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central 27176 Limited
Centrat A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central ZZ2128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central 22272 Limited
Central ZZ274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AAZ91 Limited
Central ZZ30 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central ZZ540 Limited
Central ZZ552 Limited
Central Z724 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central ZZ575 Limited
Central ZZ289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central ZZ63 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81
133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134.17
134.19
134.21
134.31
134.37
134.46
134.47
134,57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91
134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21
135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06



Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central ZZ288 Limited
Central Z7915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central O8 Limited
Central ZZ149 Limited
Central ZZ621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central 59 Limited
Centrat GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central ZZ98 Limited
Central ZZ692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central 22616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central 77124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central N6 Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central ZZ676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central 27627 Limited
Central 22607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central 27962 Limited
Central V59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central ZZ661 Limited
Central ZZ223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central K6 Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central 22926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41
137.41
137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21
138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144.52
144.58
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41
151.38



Central 2Z82 Limited
Central ZZ914 Limited
Central ZZ702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central 77748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central ZZ8%6 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Central ZZ157 Limited
Central 27242 Limited
Central V52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central 22677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central ZZ637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited

Central 22731 Limited
Central AA218 Limited
Central 2Z76 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central ZZ603 Limited
Central ZZ69 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited

Central 512 Limited
Central 27964 Limited
Central ZZ2698 Limited
Central 72208 Limited
Central ZZ253 Limited
Central 27593 Limited
Central 27636 Limited
Central 2753 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central ZZ267 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited

Central 22629 Limited
Central 27291 Limited
Central 22678 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited

Central 2Z746 Limited
Central L10 Limited

Central ZZ599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
153.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164,49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81
176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11
196.90
197.18
200,23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28



Central ZZ724 Limited
Central ZZ679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central ZZ244 Limited
Central ZZ549 Limited
Central ZZ554 Limited
Central ZZ271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central 77275 Limited
Central ZZ781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central ZZ535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central ZZ50 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central ZZ40 Limited
Central ZZ613 Limited
Central ZZ504 Limited
Central Z7668 Limited
Central ZZ281 Limited
Central ZZ219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central ZZ685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central ZZ551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central ZZ918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central 813 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Centrat ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central Z711 Limited
Central 77227 Limited
Central ZZ643 Limited
Central ZZ222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central ZZ278 Limited
Central ZZ192 Limited

Industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Centrat J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Centrat ZZ164 Limited
Centrat ZZ130 Limited
Centrat P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219,99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41
225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21
233.22
234.19
234.76
234.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244.83
244.88
245.19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01
248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BB5 Limited
Central 22903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG19Q Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central ZZ572 Limited
Central 72117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central ZZ203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central 22110 Limited
Centrat ZZ241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central 27515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central ZZ37 Limited
Central ZZ46 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central 27598 Limited
Centrat GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Centrat ZZ126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central ZZ199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central Bé Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central 226 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central ZZ906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central ZZ151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Central 27625 Limited
Centrai £Z64Z Limited
Central ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91
282.79
284.55
284.68
185.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.26
293.67
294,10
294.60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15



Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central ZZ848 Limited
Central ZZ699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central 22235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited
Industrial Temps 45 Limited
Central ZZ93 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central ZZ20 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central Z2660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central ZZ2269 Limited
Industrial Temps 61 Limited
Central K20 Limited
Centrail AA147 Limited
Central ZZ604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central ZZ823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central 22260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Centrat ZZ648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited
Industrial Temps 74 Limited
Central ZZ43 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Central ZZ259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Lirmited
Central CC130 Limited
Central ZZ221 Limited
Central ZZ6%0 Limited
Central 77534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71
388.21
389.66
390,92
393.09
393.95
394.1%
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
444.23
449.80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central ZZ543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central 2756 Limited
Central Z£559 Limited
Central 2Z533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central ZZ723 Limited
Central ZZ65 Limited
Centrat ZZ700 Limited
Central ZZ144 Limited
Central 72243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AAZ84 Limited
Centrat ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Centrat GG215 Limited
Central 27634 Limited
Central 2790 Limited
Central ZZ825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central Z2106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central ZZ953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central 7Z741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited

industrial Temps 42 Limited

Central V55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central 77555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central 72745 Limited

454.26
455.20
457.37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.6%
508.31
508.72
509.03
511.87
520.0%
521.72
522.03
527.44
528,13
531.67
540.30
543.17
543.51
544.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
563.56
565.91
572.61
573.26
582,17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52



Central GG994 Limited
Industrial Temps 6 Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited

Central Wé Limited

Central B14 Limited
Central ZZ893 Limited
Central P5 Limited

Central AA257 Limited
Central ZZ615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central Dé Limited

Central Z6 Limited

Central ZZ2240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited

Central D8 Limited

Central ZZ656 Limited
Central 77596 Limited
industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 117 Limited

Central €12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited
Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central ZZ36 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central ZZ674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61

624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91

674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724,72
727.30
728.14
734.31
742.12
743.69
746.35
755.71
770.31
772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Centrat A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AAS Limited
Industrial Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central ZZ231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited
Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central 27123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central ZZ940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central Z299 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central C6 Limited
Central €11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
Industrial Termps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
B06.86
808.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
340.99
844.54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974.51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41
990.71



Industrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
Industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
Industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AAZ45 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
industrial Temps 60 Limited
industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
Industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
Industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industrial Temps 30 Limited
Industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GG989 Limited
Industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30

999,57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Centrai GG120 Limited
Industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
industriat Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central 27932 Limited
Central BB107 Lirnited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB10Q Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
Industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central C15 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central (19 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Centrat BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
Industrial Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
Industrial Temps 84 Limited
Industrial Temps 77 Lirnited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76



Industrial Temps 9 Limited 2,303.00
Central B7 Limited 2,356.74
Central GG112 Limited 1,242.42

Live Companies Total 410,541.70



fra 2 iaris ] o)
- pag
| 1ari 4% 1) NSNS NG
59°0IP'¥ES ™oL N
L8 §8°0lr'ved BL'909°) oF'E) [14] R RimrEm fu il b1 QO0kE 05°T Qi tLe Ort | or'9Br S5 AT { SRYPE
6F T L PY'EL [35 LTS Soib 00°S7 4 5T 000t oL 00'5E8L 174 0'SYE'S 054
[ 74173 0)'182° 109 5080571 or'El or'd SV 0TL 46969 oF 0y or'g 03°602'SET SISk S LRE'SHE 45988
00°95K 00'p8% 't 0o°iZL 0oL 0519 [
78 344 00°87E°8 oh'st 005405 0578 00(92'¢ 059
3 30l sney 3 w0l S0k ImoL unoy J ey Hhou I\e) ¥ngy JEey TIM F10L TInoy
3w FOLVUISINIWGY YIDYNYW
ADVHIAY TYLOL ONVED 43¥A5 ¥IH10 BOLVELSINIWAY BOWIS ANYLSISSY WIDYNYW HINLHYL

Fugroday

uonEBi UL UONRASIMLRY (LIRSS
Axeas B Buniued

waunueddy wo 59315

uopduiysag

L10T 13QWSAON $T 03 §10T 490130 § POLIad au) 10} 31qeayddy savey pue paBrey) sun) jo Liewuing

uopepnbry KIRJUNIOA SIOUPAIT Ut HE - satuRdiweod SSYI0 G621 B PEYIT 1V [RAUS)

¥ Xipuaddy



Rule 14.4

Insotvency (England

and Wales) Rutes
2016

Proof of Debt/Claim Form
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
Together (“the Companies”) - All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Note: Please state total amount of claim for all Companies, with back up split per individual
company.

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution: 5 Qctober 20116

1

Name of creditor
{If a company please also give company
registration pumber and where registered).

Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence,

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax at the above date.

If amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount,

Particutars of how and when debt incurred,
{if you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form).

Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given.

Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

Provide details of any documents by reference

to which the debt can be substantiated.

{Note: There is no need to attach them now but the
Liquidator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting).

Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Deliver to the Joint Liquidators, Shane Crooks & Malcolm Cohen, Business Restructuring, BDC LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, W1l 7EU.




